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---------

., . 
form 990-PF Return of Private Foundation 

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 
Treated as a Private Foundation 

OMB No 1545-0052 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue ServIce Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements, 2010 
For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning FEB 1 2010 , and ending JAN 31, 2011 
G Check all that apply: 0 Imllal return 0 Imtlal return of a former public chanty D Final return 

D Amended return D Address change 00 Name change I Name ol-foonlflidaattHlIOfl-A ---------------------------tAIAtifipTOyer Identlhcatlon number 

Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund Inc. 54-0490435 
Number and street (or PObox number II maolls not delovered to street address) I Room/sulle B Telephone number 

P.O. Box 431 1.276)632-2229 
City or town, state, and ZIP code C If exemptIon applocatlon IS pendIng, check here ~D 

Martinsville, VA 24114-0431 o 1. Foreign orgamzatlons, check here ~D 
H Check type of orgamzatlOn: [X] Section 501{c){3) exempt prrvate foundation 2. ForeIgn organIzatIons meetIng the 85'l6 test, ~D check here and attach computatIon o SectIOn 4947(a){ 1) nonexempt charitable trust D Other taxable prrvate foundation E If private foundation status was terminated 
I Fair market value of all assets at end of year J Accou nllng method: U Cash [XJ Accrual under secllon 507{b){ 1 HA), check here ~D 

(from Part II, col (c),lme 16) D Other (specify) F If the foundallon IS In a 60-month termlnalion
D ~$ 69 716 254. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basIs) under section 507(b)( 1 Bl, check here ~ I 

Part IJ Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (a) Revenue and (b) Net Investment (c) Adlusted net (d) DIsbursements 
(The total 01 amounts In columns (b~ (c), and (d) may not expenses per books IAcome IAcome for charotable purposes 
necessarIly equal the amounts In column (a) ) (cash basIS only) 

1 Contributions, giNs, grants, etc" received N/A 
2 Check ~ [X] rttnefoundaUon Is not reqUIred to attach 5ch 8 

3 
Interest on savIngs and temporary 
cash Investments 6.L029. 6 029. Statement 1 

4 DIVidends and Interest from seCUrities 1,271,996. 1, 271 996. Statement 2 
5a Gross rents 16.L500. 16 500. Statement 3 
b Net rental Income or (loss) 16,500. 

CD 6a Net gaIn or (loss) from sale 01 assets not on lIne 10 1 787,196. 
:::I b Gross sales proce for all 22 l 655 l 871. c assets on hne 6a 
CD 1,787,1967 ;1 > 7 CapItal gaIn net Income (from Part IV, lone 2) "A--P-"""'-IF"' ~ ~[,'I" CD 
a: 8 Net short-term capital gain II lr'.lC.vb.O v ~_~ f#'--o~O': 

9 Income modlftcatlons \: II ~ (j) 

lOa ~~s.:;I::~:" returns I li:~\\ ,1W.' 'Ii %:\ 2n 1 1';-' ! 
b Less Cost of goods sold I II ~'II 

~~ 

;':;~:I 

c Gross proltt or (loss) \' ~=~~~,:...:',--,,":, =----'~: 

11 Other Income 303 915. 162 228~ ~/¥~luIIL-':.EI_,-: .) IS-t-atement 4 
12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 3 385 636. 3 243 949. 
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 132 687. 66 343. 66 343. 
14 Other employee sa lanes and wages 27 252. 6 813. 20 439. 
15 Pension plans, employee beneltts 36.L076. 15 972. 20 104. 

(II 
CD 16a Legal fees (II 
c b Accou ntlng fees Stmt 5 16 500. 8 250. 8,250. CD a. 
)( c Other profeSSIOnal fees Stmt 6 94 906. 94 906. O. w 
CD 17 Interest > ; 18 Taxes Stmt 7 150 830. 1 731. O. ... .. 

28 394. O. (II 19 DepreCiation and depletion '2 
'E 20 Occupancy 15 318. O. 15 318. 
~ 21 Travel, conferences, and meetmgs 1 536. O. 1 536. 
'0 

22 Pnntlng and publications c 
co 
t:D 23 Other expenses Stmt 8 75 484. O. 75 481. c 
~ 24 Total operating and administrative ... 

578 983. 194 015. 207 471. CD expenses, Add hnes 13 through 23 a. 
0 25 Contnbutlons, giNs, grants paid 2 539 957. 2 539 957. 

26 Total expenses and disbursements, 
Add hnes 24 and 25 3 118 940. 194 015. 2 747 428. 

27 Subtract line 26 from hne 12: 

a Excess of revenue OWi!I expenses and disbursements 266 696. 
b Net investment income Qf negatIve, ent ... -0-) 3 049 934. 
c Adiusted net income 0f negatIve ent ... -0-) N/A 

~~:5?-~0 LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions, Form 990-PF (2010) 



. , 
Form 990-PF (2010) Charles B Keesee Educational Fund Inc . . 54-0490435 Page 2 

I Part II I Balance Sheets Attached schedules and amounts In the deSCripbon Beginning of year End of year 
column should be for end-ilf-year amounts only (a) Book Value (b) Book Value 

1 Cash - non-Interest-bearlng 1. 2. 
2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 2 000 738. 2.819.165. 
3 Accounts receivable ~ 

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 

.. rI~uy~:> "",""Qu,,,-" 
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 

5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 
disqualified persons 

7 Other notes and loans receivable ~ 5 238.360. Statement 11 
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 361. 66!. 5 615 780. 4 876 699. 

i 8 InventOries for sale Dr use 

9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 1/1 
< lOa Investments - U.S. and state government obligations 

b Investments - corporate stock Stmt 12 14 819 861. 8 329 866. 
c Investments - corporate bonds Stmt 13 13 433 193. 12 161 563. 

11 Investments . land. buildings. and equipment basis ~ 

Less accumulated depreaabon ~ 

12 Investments - mortgage loans 

13 Investments - other Stmt 14 27 630 732. 40L 016-,-803. 
14 Land, bUildings, and equipment baSIS ~ 1 259.363. 

Less accumulated depreCiation ~ 491. 495. 632.681. 767 868. 
15 Other assets (deSCribe ~ Statement 15) 107 486. 37 503. 

16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers) 64 240 472. 69 009 469. 
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

18 Grants payable 
!II 19 Deferred revenue 
.~ 

20 ~ Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons 
:c 21 Mortgages and other notes payable .! 
...J 22 Other liabilities (deSCribe ~ Statement 16) 39.675. 128 065. 

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 throuah 22) 39.675. 128 065. 
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~[X] 

!II 
and complete lines 241hrough 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

GI 24 Unrestricted u r:: 
25 Temporarily restricted 64 200 797. 68.881. 404. 10 

i6 
26 Permanently restricted ED 

"0 
Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ~D r:: 

::J 
u.. and complete lines 27 through 31 . ... 
0 27 Capital stock, trust prinCipal, or current funds !II 
Qj 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund !II 
!II 
< 29 Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds 
Qj 64 200 797. 68.881. 404. 30 Total net assets or fund balances z 

31 Totalliabililies and net assetslfund balances 64 240 472. 69 009 469. 

I Part IJI I AnalYSIS of Changes In Net Assets or Fund Balances 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 
(must agree With end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) 1 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 

3 Other Increases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ See Statement 9 3 

4 Add lines 1,2, and 3 

5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ See 
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of vear (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II column (b), line 30 

023511 
12-07-10 

4 
Statement 10 5 

6 

(c) Fair Market Value 

2. 
2 819 165. 

4 876.699. 

8 329 866. 
12 161.563. 

40 723 588. 

767.868. 
37.503. 

69 716 254. 

64 200 797. 
266 696. 

4 416 659. 
68 884 152. 

2 748. 
68 881 404. 
Form 990-PF (2010) 

, 



· , 
Form 990-PF (2010) Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund Inc. 54-0490435 Page 3 

IPartlVI Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 
(a) list and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, (b~HOW acquired (e~ Date acqUired (d) Date sold - Purchase 
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) 0- Donalion mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.) 

I 1a 

I~ 
b See Attached Statement 
e 

e 

(e) Gross sales price If) Depreclallon allowed (g) Cost or other basIs (h) Gain or (loss) 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g) 

a 
b 

e 
d 

e 22 655 871- 20 868 675. 1, 787 196. 
Complete only for assets showing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12131/69 (/) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus 

(j) Adlusted basIs (k) Excess of col. (I) col. (k), but not less than -0-) or 
(i) F.M.V. as of 12131169 as of 12131/69 over col. (I), If any Losses (from col. (h)) 

a 
b 

e 
d 

e 1, 787 196. 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) 
{ If gain, also enter In Part I, line 7 

If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 7 } 2 1,787,196. 
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In seclions 1222(5) and (6): 

} If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c). 
N/A If (loss). enter -0- In Part I line 8 3 

L Part V I Qualification Under Section 494O(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 
(For opllonal use by domestic private foundations sublect to the secllon 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income.) 

If section 4940( d)(2) applies, leave thiS part blank. 

Was the foundation liable for the secllon 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year In the base period? 

If "Yes.' the foundatIOn does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete thiS part. 
1 Enter the appropriate amount In each column for each year; see Instrucllons before making any entries. 

(a) (b) (e) Base period years 
Calendar year-(or tax year beQlnnlnQIn) Adlusted qualifying dlstrlbullons Net value of noncharltable-use assets 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2009 3,347,448. 55 269 474. 
2008 3.827.785. 61 804.380. 
2007 3 548 391- 70 907 882. 
2006 2.597.198. 65 481 674. 
2005 3 707 274. 59 689.059. 

Total of line 1, column (d) 
Average dlstrlbullon ratio for the 5-year base period - diVide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years 

the foundallon has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 

Enter the net value of noncharltable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, line 5 

Multiply line 4 by line 3 

Enter 1% of net Investment Income (1% of Part I, line 27b) 

Add lines 5 and 6 

Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 

If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part uSing a 1% tax rate. 
See the Part Vllnstrucllons. 

023521 12-07-10 

DYes [XJ No 

(d) 
Dlstrlbullon rallo 

(col. (b) diVided by col. (c)) 

.060566 

.061934 

.050042 

.039663 

.062110 

2 .274315 

3 .054863 

4 59 931 160. 

5 3 288 003. 

6 30 499. 

7 3 318 502. 

8 2 747 428. 

Form 990-PF (2010) 
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Form 990 PF (2010) Ch 1 B K Ed t' 1 F d I 54 0490435 P 4 - ar es . eesee uca 10na un . nco - age 
I Part VII Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 494O(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions) 

1a Exempt operating foundations described In section 4940(d)(2), check here • U and enter 'N/A' on line 1. 

} 
Date of ruling or determination letter: (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions) 

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements In Part V, check here • D and enter 1% 1 
of Part I, line 27b 

c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, col. (b). 
2-fax under sectl0n-511 (dOilieStiC sectlOIl~7(a)(1) trusts and taxabte1oomlatiOnSOnlY. umers enter -U-) 2 

3 Arlrllmp.<: 1 and 2 .. .. 
4 Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundatIOns only. Others enter -0-) 4 
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0- 5 

6 CredltslPayments: 

a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010 6a 9BLS02. 
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b 
c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6c 
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d 

7 Total credits and payments. Add Imes 6a through 6d 7 
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here D If Form 2220 IS attached 8 
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed • 9 

10 Overpayment. If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid • 10 
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be: Credited to 2011 estimated tax. 37 503 .1 Refunded • 11 

I Part VII-A I Statements Regarding Activities 
1 a DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislatIOn or did It participate or Intervene In 

any political campaign? 
b Old It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or mdlrectly) for political purposes (see instructions for definition)? 

If the answer IS "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detat/ed descnptlon of the actIVItIes and copIes of any matenals publIshed or 

dlstnbuted by the foundation In connectIon WIth the actIVItIes. 

c Old the foundation file Form 1120-POL for thiS year? 
d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) Imposed dUring the year: 

(1) On the foundation .• $ O. (2) On foundation managers .• $ o. 
e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax Imposed on foundation 

managers .• $ o. 
2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 

If "Yes, " attach a detaIled descnptlon of the actIvItIes. 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles of incorporation, or 
bylaws, or other Similar Instruments? If "Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes 

4a Old the foundation have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more dUring the year? 
b If "Yes,' has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for thiS year? 

5 Was there a liqUidation, terminatIOn, dissolution, or substantial contraction dUring the year? 
If "Yes," attach the statement reqUIred by General InstructIon T. 

6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either: 
• By language In the governing Instrument, or 
• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict With the state law 

remain In the governing Instrument? 
7 Old the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dUring the year? 

If "Yes," complete Part II, col (c), and Part XV 

8a Enter the states to which the foundatIOn reports or With which It IS registered (see instructions) • 

VA 
b If the answer IS "Yes' to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or deSignate) 

of each state as reqUired by General Instruction G? If "No, • attach explanatIon 

9 Is the foundatIOn claiming status as a private operating foundatIOn Within the meaning of sectIOn 4942(1)(3) or 4942(1)(5) for calendar 
year 2010 or the taxable year beginning In 2010 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If 'Yes," complete Part XIV 

10 Old anv oersons become substantial contributors dUrino the tax year? II "Yes " attach a schedule hstlna the" names and addresses 

023531 
12-<)7-10 

N/A 

60 999. 

o. 
60 999. 

O. 
60 999. 

98 502. 

37,503 • 
o. 

Yes No 
fa X 
1b X 

1c X 

2 X 

3 X 
4a X 
4b 
5 X 

6 X 
7 X 

8b X 

9 X 
10 X 

Form 990-PF (2010) 
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Form 990-PF (2010) Charles B Keesee Educational Fund Inc 54 0490435 . . - Page 5 

I Part VII-A I Statements Regarding Activities (contmued) 

11 At any time dUring the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meamng of 

section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes,' attach schedule (see instructions) 11 X 
12 Old the foundation acquire a direct or indirect Interest In any applicable Insurance contract before 

August 17, 2008? 12 X 
13 Old the foundation comply with the public inspectIOn requirements for Its annual returns and exemption application? 13 X 

Webslteaddless ~ http./twww--.ebkeesee.-GGm-/ 
H The booi(s are In care of ~ The Cornoration 

Located at ~ 106 East Main Street, Martinsville, VA 
15 Section 4947(a)( 1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF In lieu of Form 1041 - Check here 

Telephone no.~ (276) 632-2229 
ZIP+4 ~24112 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dUring the year ~I 15 I 
16 At any time dUring calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an Interest In or a signature or other authOrity over a bank, 

SeCUrities, or other financial account In a foreign country? 
See page 20 of the Instrucllons for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TO F 90-22.1. If "Yes,' enter the name of 

the forelan countrv~ 
I Part VII-B I Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required 

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" cotumn, unless an exception applies. 

1a During the year did the foundation (either drrectly or Indrrectly): 
(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leaSing of property With a disqualified person? 
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) 

D Yes [X] No 

a disqualified person? 
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facllllles to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? 
(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? 

D Yes [X] No 
D Yes [X] No 
D Yes [X] No 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available 
for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? D Yea [X] No 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government offiCial? (Exception. Check 'No' 
If the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offiCial for a period after 
termination of government service, If terminating Within 90 days.) D Yes [X] No 

b If any answer IS "Yes' to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions deSCribed In Regulations 
section 53.4941(d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the Instructions)? 
Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 

C Old the foundation engage In a prior year In any of the acts deSCribed In la, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected 
before the first day of the tax year beglnmng In 2010? 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation 

defined In section 4942(1)(3) or 4942(1)(5)): 
a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed Income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beglnmng 

N/A 
~D 

before 2010? D Yes [X] No 
If "Yes,' list the years ~ _______ , _______ , _______ , ______ _ 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to Incorrect 
valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed Income? (If applYing section 4942(a)(2) to a/l years listed, answer 'No' and attach 
statement - see instructions.) 

c If the prOVISions of section 4942(a)(2) are bemg applied to any of the years listed m 2a, list the years here. 

.... . . . 
N/A 

3a Old the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect mterest many busmess enterprise at any time 
dUring the year? D Yea [X] No 

b If "Yes,' did It have excess bUSiness holdings In 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after 
May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under sectIOn 4943(c)(7)) to dispose 
of holdings acqUired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, 
Form 4720, to determme If the foundatIon had excess busmess holdmgs m 2010.) N/A 

4a Old the foundation Invest dUring the year any amount In a manner that would leopardlze ItS charitable purposes? 
b Did the foundation make any Investment In a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could leopardlze ItS charitable purpose that 

had not been removed from leopardy before the first day of the tax year begmmna In 2010? 

~O 
N/A 

Yes No 
16 X 

Yes No 

lb 

lc X 

2b 

3b 
4a X 

4b X 
Form 990-PF (2010) 

023541 
12-07-10 



, . 
rorm990-PF(2010) Charles B. Keesee Educat10nal Fund. Inc. 54-0490435 Paoes 
L Part VII-B I Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (contmued) 

5a DUring the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to: 

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Inffuence legislation (section 4945(ej)? 

(2) Inffuence the outcome of any speCific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or indirectly, 

any voter reglstrallon drive? 

(3) PrOVide a grant to an indiVidual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? 

(4) PrOVide a grant to an organizatIOn other than a charitable, etc., organlzallon desCribed In section 
.1---·---5wta}(1tiZ}.or\:tJ,Grsectron-4W)(dj(2)? 

(5) PrOVide for any purpose other t~an rel!gIOUS, chantab!e, sCIentIfIc, hterary, or educatmna! purposes, or fer 

o Vea [XJ No 

o Vea [XJ No 
[XJ Vea 0 No 

D 'f'iSffi No 

the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? 0 Vea [XJ No 
b If any answer IS 'Yes' to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fall to Qualify under the excepllons desCribed In Regulations 

secllon 53.4945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see Instrucllons)? 

Organlzallons relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 

c If the answer IS 'Yes' to Question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because It maintained 

expenditure responsibility for the grant? N / A 
If "Yes, " attach the statement reqUired by RegulatIons section 53.4945-5(d). 

6a Old the foundation, dUring the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on 

a personal benefit contract? 
b Old the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal be', ,,,t contract? 

If "Yes' to 6b, ftle Form 8870. 

7a At any time dUring the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prOhibited tax shelter transaction? 

b If 'Yes" did the foundation receive anv oroceeds or have anv net Income attributable to the transaction? 

~O 

OVea ONo 

o Vea [XJ No 

o Ves [XJ No 
N/A 

I Part VIII I Inf~rmatlon About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly 
. . Paid Employees, and Contractors 
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation. 

(b) Title, and average (c) Compensation ~dJ Contnbubons to 

(a) Name and address hours ~er week devoted (If not pa~r' 
e p oyee benefit plans 

and deferred 
o position enter -0- compensatlon 

See Statement 17 132 687. o. 

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE." 

(b) Title, and average ~dl Contnbutlons to 
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week (c) Compensation e p oyee benefit plans 

and deferred 
devoted to position compensabon 

Vernie W Lewis - 106 East Main Sec - Treas 
Street. Martinsville VA 24112 40.00 61 164. O. 

Total number of other emolovees oald over $50 000 ~I 

5b x 

6b x 

7b 

(e) Ex~ense 
accoun other 

allowances 

O. 

(e) Exr.ense 
accoun , other 

allowances 

O. 

0 
Form 990-PF (2010) 

023551 
12-07-10 
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Form 990-PF (2010) Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund. Inc. 54-0490435 Page 7 

I Part VIII I Infonnation About Officers, Directors, Trustees, oun atlon 
Paid Employees, and Contractors (continued) 

F d· M anagers, H- hi Ig y 

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE. a 

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (c) CompensatIOn 

Advanced Loqic - 5238 Valleypoint Parkway !Developing 
Suite lB. Roanoke VA 24019 software 

Total number of others recelVInO over $50 000 for professional services 
l Part IX-A J Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 
List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities dUring the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the 
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc. 

1 

See Statement 18 
2 

3 

4 

I Part IX-B I Summary of Program-Related Investments 
DeSCribe the two largest program-related Investments made by the foundation dUring the tax year on lines 1 and 2. 

1 N/A 

2 

All other program-related Investments. See instructions. 
3 

Total. Add lines 1 throuah 3 

023561 
12-07-10 

computer 
163 130. 

~ 0 

Expenses 

207 471. 

Amount 

~ O. 
Form 990-PF (2010) 
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Form 990-PF (2010) Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 54-0490435 Page 8 

I Part X I Minimum Investment Return (All domestIc foundatIons must complete thIs part. ForeIgn foundatIons. see InstructIons) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc., purposes: 

a Average monthly faIr market value of securities 1a 58 J389,084. 
b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 

c Fair market value of all other assets 1c 

d Total (add lines 1a, b, and e) 1r1 

e Reduction claimed for hlor.kage or other factors reoorted on lines 1a and 

1c (attach detailed explanatIOn) I 1e I O. 
2 AcqUIsition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 

3 Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 

4 Cash deemed held for charitable actIVIties. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see Instrucllons) 4 
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 

6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of lioe 5 6 

I Part XI I Distributable Amount (see Instructions) (Secllon 4942(1)(3) and (1)(5) private operating foundatIOns and certain 
L..-'-"--'-'---:"-'- foreign organizations check here ~ D and do not complete thiS part) 

1 Minimum Investment return from Part X, line 6 

1 2a 1 
1 

2a Tax on Investment Income for 2010 from Part VI, line 5 60 999. 
b Income tax for 2010. (ThiS does not Include the tax from Part VI.) I 2b 1 
c Add lines 2a and 2b 2c 

3 Distributable amount before adlustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1 3 

4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 
5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 

6 Deducllon from distributable amount (see Instrucllons) 6 

7 Distributable amount as ad lusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII line 1 7 

I Part XII I Qualifying Distributions (see Instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes: 

a Expenses, contributions, giftS, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1a 

b Program-related Investments - total from Part IX-B 1b 

2 Amounts paid to acqUire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc., purposes 2 

3 Amounts set aSide for speCifiC charitable prOlects that satisfy the: 

a SUitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a 

b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b 

4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 
5 Foundations that qualify under sectIOn 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment 

mcome. Enter 1% of Part I, Ime 27b 5 

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 

2 454 733. 

hn R41817 

O. 
60 843 817. 

912 657. 
59 931 160. 

2 996 558. 

2 996 558. 

60 999. 
2 935 559. 

112 278. 
3 047 837. 

o. 
3 047 837. 

2 747 428. 
o. 

2 747 428. 

o. 
2 747 428. 

Note. The amount on line 6 Will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the secllon 
4940(e) reduction of tax m those years. 

023571 
12-07-10 

Form 99O-PF (2010) 
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Form 990-PF (2010) Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund. Inc. 

I Part XIII I Undistributed Income (see Instructions) 

1 Distributable amount for 2010 from Part XI, 

line 7 

c- ,,,,~,,,g,,, ~'r, ~ u, ",g g"U u, .. 

! Enter amOllnt for :?OOg only 
b Total for prior years: 

--- , --- , ---
3 Excess distributions carryover, If any, to 2010: 

aFrom 2005 

b From 2006 
c From 2007 
dFrom 2008 568.620. 
e From 2009 491 341. 
f Total of lines 3a through e 

4 Qualifying dlstnbutlons for 2010 from 
Part XII, hne 4: .. $ 2 747 428. 

a Applied to 2009, but not more than line 2a 
b Applied to undistributed Income of prior 

years (ElectIOn reqUired - see instructions) 
c Treated as dlstnbutlons out of corpus 

(Election reqUired - see Instrucllons) 
d Applied to 2010 distributable amount 
e Remaining amount dlstnbuted out of corpus 

5 Excess distributions carryover apphed to 2010 
(II an amount appears In column (d), the same amount 
must be shown In column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: 

a Corpus Add hnes 31, 4c, and 4e Subtract hne 5 

b Pnor years' undlstnbuted Income. Subtract 
hne 4b from line 2b 

c Enter the amount of prior years' 
undlstnbuted Income for which a notice of 
defiCiency has been Issued, or on which 
the secllon 4942(a) tax has been preVIOusly 
assessed 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable 
amount - see instructIOns 

e Undistributed Income for 2009. Subtract line 
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see Instr. 

f Undlstnbuted Income for 2010. Subtract 
lines 4d and 5 from line 1. ThiS amount must 

be dlstnbuted In 2011 
7 Amounts treated as distributIOns out of 

corpus to satisfy reqUirements Imposed by 
section 170(b)( 1 )(F) or 4942(g)(3) 

B Excess distributions carryover from 2005 
not applied on line 5 or line 7 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a 

10 AnalYSIS of line 9: 
a Excess from 2006 
b Excess from 2007 
c Excess from 2008 268 211. 
d Excess from 2009 491 341. 
e Excess from 2010 

023581 
12-07·10 

(a) 
Corpus 

1 059,961. 

o. 
o. 

300,409. 

759.552. 

o. 
o. 

759 552. 

(b) 
Years prior to 2009 

o. 

o. 

o. 

o. 
o. 

54-0490435 Page 9 

(c) (d) 
2009 2010 

3 047 837. 

o. 

o. 

2 747 428. 

300 409. 

o. 

o. 

Form 990-PF (2010) 
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54-0490435 Page 10 

1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a private operating 

foundation, and the ruling IS effective for 2010, enter the date of the ruling ~ 

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation IS a private operating foundation described In section 4942(J}@ or D 4942(J)(5) 

2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years 

Income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2010 (b) 2009 (e) 2008 (d) 2007 (e) Total 

n. '" "'"'''" ... , " ,~'u, IV'" .. , 

p:lr.h yp.:lr listed 

b 85% of line 2a 

e Qualifying distributions from Part XII, 

line 4 for each year listed 

d Amounts Included In line 2c not 

used directly for active conduct of 

exempt activities 

e Qualifying distributIOns made directly 

for active conduct of exempt activities. 

Subtract line 2d from line 2c 
3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 

alternative test relied upon: 
a 'Assets' alternative test - enter: 

(1) Value of all assets 

(2) Value of assets qualifying 
under secllon 4942(1)(3)(8)(1) 

b 'Endowmenf alternative test - enter 
213 of minimum Investment return 
shown In Part X, line 6 for each year 
listed 

e 'Supporf alternative test - enter: 

(1) Total support other than gross 
Investment Income (Interest, 
diVidends, rents, payments on 
seCUrities loans (sectIOn 
512(a)(5)), or royalties) 

(2) Support from general public 
and 5 or more exempt 
organlzallons as provided In 
section 4942(j)(3)(8)(1II) 

(3) Largest amount of support from 

an exempt organization 

{41 Gross Investment Income 
I Part XV I Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets .. .. 

at any time dunng the year-see the Instructions,) 

Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax 

year (but only If they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).) 

None 
b list any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or 

other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

None 
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here ~ D If the foundallon only makes contnbutlons to preselected chantable organlzallons and does not accept unsoliCited requests for funds. If 
the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc. (see Instrucllons) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete Items 2a, b, c, and d. 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applicatIOns should be addressed: 

Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc., 276-632-2229 
POBOX 431, Martinsville, VA 24114-0431 

b The form In which applicatIOns should be submitted and informatIOn and materials they should Include: 

Please see our website for more information at cbkeesee.com 
e Any submiSSion deadlines: 

Please see our website for more information at cbkeesee.com 
d Any restrictions or limitatIOns on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutIOns, or other tactors: 

Please see our website for more information at cbkeesee.com 

023601 12-07-10 Form 990-PF (2010) 
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Form 990-PF(2010) Charles B. Keesee Educatl.onal Fund Inc. 5 4 - 0 4 9 0 4 3 5 Page 11 
I Part XV I Supplementary Infonnation (continued) 

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 
RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, 

show any relationship to 
Name and address (home or business) 

a Pwd dunng the year 

any fou ndallon manager 
or substantial contnbutor 

FoundatIOn 
status of 
recIpient 

Purpose 01 grant or 
contribution Amount 

1---~lue fie Id-eoHege------lIt'll-!/-A,----------II~I:;.~ nl~ Qf. a-)+l.--I\-s~· .. IeIQnt.-tui-tion._, -_-1 __ 2_0.0_,_0.0.0_0 __ _ 
3000 College Drive (public books, fees, etc. 

Bluefield, VA 24605 ~harity) 

Hargrave Military Academy N/A 
200 Military Academy 
Chatham, VA 24531 

Virginia Intermont 
College 
1013 Moore Street 
Bristol, VA 24201 

r:'l/A 

Total Student Grants (See ~one 
Attached Schedule) 

Total 
b Approved for future payment 

None 

Total 
023611 12-07-10 

509 (a) ( 1) Student tuition, 

( publ i c books, fees, etc. 

~harity) 

509(a) (1) Student tuition, 

(public books, fees, etc. 
charity) 

N/A Tuition, books, fees, 

etc. 

~ 3a 

~ 3b 

93,000. 

200,000. 

2046957. 

2539957. 

O. 
Form 990-PF (2010) 
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Form 990-PF (2010) Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund. Inc. 54-0490435 Page 12 

I Part XVI-A I Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise Indicated. Unrelated bUSiness Income Excluded by section 512, 513 or 514 (e) 
(a) (b) Ei~L (d) Related or exempt 

BUSiness Amount sion Amount fu nctlOn Income 1 Program service revenue: code code 

a Interest on student 
u----l-oa 162 228. 
e Gr~nt8 returned 

~ 
112 278. 

d Decrease in bad debt 
e allowance 29 400. 
f Miscellaneous income 9. 
g Fees and contracts from government agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments 
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash 

Investments 14 6.029. 
4 DIVidends and Interest from seCUrities 14 1 271 996. 
5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate: 

a Debt-financed property 

b Not debt-financed property 16 16 500. 
B Net rental Income or (loss) from personal 

property 

7 Other Investment Income 

8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other 

than Inventory 18 1 787.196. 
9 Net Income or (loss) from special events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory 

11 Other revenue: 

a 
b 

c 
d 
e 

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) o. 3 081 721- 303 915. 
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 __ 3::::....1...:' 3~8:!..:5~.~6~3~6"-!... 
(See worksheet In line 13 Instrucllons to venfy calculations.) 

I Part XVI-B I Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part X)JI-A contributed Importantly to the accomplishment of 

T the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by prOViding funds for such purposes). 

~he Fund has as its primarY purpose the providina of scholarship 
Ifunds throuah loans and arants to students whom attend eliaible 
academies. colleqes and seminaries. 

~~~~~-~o Form 990-PF (2010) 
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Form 990-PF 2010 Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund Inc. 54-0490435 Pa e13 
Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 
Exempt Organizations 

1 Old the organizatIOn directly or mdlrectly engage m any of the followmg with any other organization described m sectIOn 501 (c) of Yes No 
the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or m section 527, relating to political organizations? 

a Transfers from the reportmg foundation to a noncharltable exempt organization of: 

(1) Cash 1a(1) 

(2) Diner assels 1 •• ,,> 

L " .......... , .......... ,.. ... ,...,"'., .... 
U UtilCI lIQII;)QvllVIIOJ. 

(1) Sales of assets to a noncharltable exempt organization 1b(1) 

(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharltable exempt organization 111121 
(3) Rental of faCilities, equipment, or other assets 1b(3) 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements 1b(4} 

(5) Loans or loan guarantees 1b(5) 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fundralsmg solicitations 1b(6) 

e Sharing of facilities, eqUipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 1e 
d If the answer to any of the above IS "Yes; complete the followmg schedule_ Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets, 

or services given by the reportmg foundatlon_ If the foundation received less than fair market value m any transaction or sharing arrangement, show m 
column (d) the value of the goods other assets or services receIVed , , 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

(a) Line no (b) Amount mvolved (e) Name of noncharltable exempt organization (d) DeSCriptIon of transfers, transactIons, and shanng arrangements 

N/A 

2a Is the foundation directly or mdlrectly affiliated With, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organlzallons deSCribed 
m section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or m sectIOn 527? DYes [XJ No 

b If "Yes' complete the followmg schedule, 

Sign 
Here 

Paid 

(a) Name of organlzallon (b) Type of organization (e) DeSCription of relallonshlp 

N/A 

Under penaltIes of perJUry, I decl3le that I have examIned thIs return, IncludIng accompanYing schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, It IS true, correct, 

and com~t!fi of Ilrep3ler (oth ... !han t"fP8Y'" "!' fiducla/Y) IS based on all InformatIon of whIch prep3l ... has any knowledge 

~
...u.e~ l=~,a......c._ . .n • 

.... ~'. ~ r-). to.-e~ I (.-"-11 .... \flu.. ~ 
,.. SI_e of Offlcerotrustee ~ Date ,.. TItle 

PrlnVType preparer's name P parer's slgna2ure ~ate/;I Check D If PTIN 
I V , ,,/ t7 /J b. self- employed 

James K. Sells, CPA~ A ! U/ (/JI- Y. /1 
Firm's EIN ~ Preparer Firm's name ~ Sell s, Hogg / &I J one s, CPAs, PC I 

UseOnly~~~ ____ ~~~ _____ ' __ L7 ____________________________ -+ ____________________ ___ 

023622 
04-26-11 

Flrm'saddress ~ 1079B Spruce Street 
Martinsville VA 24112 Phone no. 27 6 - 6 3 8 - 3904 

Form 990-PF (2010) 
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'Ch 1 ar es B. Keesee d E uca t' l.ona 1 F d I un . nco - aqe 0 

Continuation for 990-PF, Part IV 
54 0490435 P 1 f 1 

L Part IV I Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 

(a) List and desCribe the kmd(s) of property sold, e.g., real estate, 
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co. 

1a Public Traded Securities 
b Capital Gain Distribution from Publicallv Traded 
c 5000 shs - North Carolina Granite 
d Coast Diversified Fund Reimbursement 

Funct-(-StocklLJrttcrCItton sett .lement s 
f I-~ 

Jl 
h 

I 

I 
k 

I 

m 
n 

0 

(e) Gross sales price If) DepreCiatIOn allowed (g) Cost or other baSIS 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale 

a 22 326 938. 20.783,675. 
b 201,646. 
c 70 000. 85,000. 
d 44 875. 
e 12 412. 
f 
g 

h 

I 

I 
k 

I 
m 

n 
0 

Complete only for assets showmg gam m column (h) and owned by the foundallon on 12131/69 

(j) Adlusted baSIS (k) Excess of col. (I) 
(i) F.M.V. as of 12131/69 as of 12131/69 over col. (I), If any 

a 

b 
c 

d 

e 
f 

~ 

h 
I 

I 
k 

I 

m 

n 

0 

2 Capital gam net mcome or (net capital loss) 
( If gam, also enter m Part I, line 7 } 

If (loss), enter '-0-' m Part 1,Ime 7 

3 Net short-term capital gam or (loss) as defmed m sectIOns 1222(5) and (6): 
If gam, also enter m Part I, line 8, column (c). 
If (lOSS), enter '-0-' m Part I, line 8 

02359, 
05-01-10 

} 
2 

3 

(b~HOW acquired (c~ Date acqu Ired (d) Date sold - Purchase 
D - Donallon mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.) 

P lVarious Various 
P Iv'arious Various 
P lVarious 08/25/10 
P lVarious 02/05/10 
p lVarl.OUs Varl.OUS 

(h) Gam or (loss) 
(e) plus (f) mmus (g) 

1 543 263. 
201 646. 
-15.000. 

44 875. 
12 412. 

(I) Losses (from col. (h)) 
Gams (excess of col. (h) gam over col. (k), 

but not less than '-0-') 

1, 543 263. 
201 646. 
-15 000. 
44.875. 
12 412. 

1 787.196. 

N/A 
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eharles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 54-0490435 

Form 990-PF Interest on Savings and Temporary Cash Investments Statement 1 

Source Amount 

:-T1-mlf\lep-mS":~rittss-------------------------------664-,102-9 ___ • __ _ 
I 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part I, line 3, Column A 

Form 990-PF Dividends and Interest from Securities 

Source 

Bond premium amortization 
Dividend income 
Interest income - bonds 

Total to Fm 990-PF, Part I, In 4 

Capital Gains 
Gross Amount Dividends 

-48,188. O. 
708,523. O. 
611,661. O. 

1,271,996. O. 

Form 990-PF Rental Income 

6,029. 

Statement 

Column (A) 
Amount 

2 

-48,188. 
708,523. 
611,661. 

1,271,996. 

.statement 3 

Activity Gross 
Kind and Location of Property 

Building rental, Martinsville, VA 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part I, line 5a 

Form 990-PF 

Description 

Interest on student loans 
Grants returned 

Other Income 

(a) 
Revenue 

Per Books 

Number Rental Income 

1 16,500. 

(b) 
Net Invest­
ment Income 

162,228. 

16,500. 

Statement 

(c) 
Adjusted 

Net Income 

4 

Decrease in bad debt allowance 
i Miscellaneous income 

162,228. 
112,278. 

29,400. 
9. 

O. 
O. 
O. 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part I, line 11 303,915. 162,228. 

Statement(s) 1, 2, 3, 4 



· . 
~harles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 

Form 990-PF Accounting Fees 

i 
I 

I (a) (b) 
I Expenses Net Invest-
rnescr-tpti-oil1nr--------------1pP1e~r~BGGk_s__ment__Income 

Audit fees 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 16b 

Form 990-PF 

Description 

16,500. 8,250. 

16,500. 8,250. 

Other Professional Fees 

(a) (b) 
Expenses Net Invest­
Per Books ment Income 

54-0490435 

Statement 5 

(c) (d) 
Adjusted Charitable 

Net Incom~~e~_~P~u~r~p~o~s~e~s ___ _ 

(c) 
Adjusted 

Net Income 

8,250. 

8,250. 

Statement 6 

(d) 
Charitable 

Purposes 

Investment management fees 94,906. 94,906. o. 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 16c 

Form 990-PF 

Description 

Federal excise tax -
current 
Federal excise tax -
deferred 
Foreign income taxes paid 
on investments 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 18 

94,906. 94,906. o. 

Taxes 

(a) (b) 
Expenses Net Invest­
Per Books ment Income 

60,999. 

88,100. 

1,731. 

150,830. 

O. 

O. 

1,731. 

1,731. 

(c) 
Adjusted 

Net Income 

Statement 7 

(d) 
Charitable 

Purposes 

O. 

O. 

O. 

O. 

Statement(s) 5, 6, 7 



· . 
Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 54-0490435 

Form 990-PF Other Expenses Statement 8 

(a) 
~ Expenses 
I uescripe~i~o~n'-------------------~P&e~r~Books 

Cancellation of student 
loans 
Collection fees 
Insurance - Liablility, wlc, 
etc. 
Office supplies 
Other expenses 
Postage 
Rounding 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 23 

16,093. 
21,182. 

7,418. 
4,026. 

22,025. 
4,737. 

3. 

75,484. 

(b) (c) (d) 
Net Invest- Adjusted . Charitable 
ment-rncome---N~nc~o~m~e~--~Pu£poses-------

O. 
O. 

O. 
O. 
O. 
O. 
O. 

O. 

16,093. 
21,182. 

7,418. 
4,026. 

22,025. 
4,737. 

O. 

75,481. 

Form 990-PF Other Increases in Net Assets or Fund Balances Statement 9 

Description Amount 

Change in unrealized gains on investments 4,416,659. 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part III, line 3 4,416,659. 

I Form 990-PF Other Decreases in Net Assets or Fund Balances Statement 10 

Description Amount 

Correction of prior year's deprecation 2,748. 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part III, line 5 2,748. 

Statement(s) 8, 9, 10 



i 

· . 
Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 54-0490435 

Form 990-PF Other Notes and Loans Receivable Statement 11 

Doubtful Acct 
Description Balance Due Allowance FMV of Loan 

Student loans 5,238,360. 361,661. An.,,.. rnn 
~,O/O,O::1::1. 

Total to Fm 990-PF, Part II, In 7 5,238,360. 361,661. 4,876,699. 

Form 990-PF Corporate Stock 

Description 

I Corporate stocks 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line lOb 

Form 990-PF Corporate Bonds 

Description 

Corporate bonds 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line 10c 

Form 990-PF Other Investments 

Valuation 
Description Method 

Certificate of deposit FMV 
Coast Hedge Fund FMV 
Mutual Quest Fund CI A FMV 
Franklin Small-Cap Value FMV 
Europacific Growth Fund FMV 
Templeton Foreign Fund FMV 
First Eagle Gold Fund FMV 
ING International Small Cap FMV 
American Century FMV 
Vanguard International Value Fund FMV 
Sentinel Small Cap Fund FMV 

Book Value 

8,329,866. 

8,329,866. 

Statement 12 

Fair Market 
Value 

8,329,866. 

8,329,866. 

Statement 13 

Fair Market 
Book Value Value 

12,161,563. 12,161,563. 

12,161,563. 12,161,563. 

Statement 14 

Fair Market 
Book Value Value 

O. 706,785. 
632,385. 632,385. 
392,105. 392,105. 

2,029,562. 2,029,562. 
3,191,128. 3,191,128. 

269,451- 269,451-
3,380,170. 3,380,170. 
2,097,970. 2,097,970. 
2,758,449. 2,758,449. 
3,651,296. 3,651,296. 
1,039,336. 1,039,336. 

Statement(s) 11, 12, 13, 14 



· . 
~harles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 54-0490435 

Goldman Sachs Absolute Return CL A FMV 4,008,921. 4,008,921. 

I 

Private Advisors Stable Value Ltd FMV 
CI A-1 4,148,270. 4,148,270. 

I :::ecco-sage Access FMV 74,790. 74,790. 
Eaton Vance Global Macro Absolute FMV 
Fund 2,044,513. 2,044,513. 

ward Tatical Growth-Pund C1 A-----1"Fi"'.I~N_l-----1, 624, 8-15--..-_--'1--1,~_8-15'-". __ _ 
Gateway Fund Cl A FMV 2,170,748. 2,170,748. 
BlackRock Capital Appreciation Fund FMV 2,714,917. 2,714,917. 
Mainstay Large Cap Growth Fund FMV 2,711,304. 2,711,304. 
Diamond Hill Long Short Fund CI A FMV 1,076,673. 1,076,673. 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line 13 

Form 990-PF 

Description 

Purchased interest 
Prepaid taxes 

Other Assets 

Beginning of 
Yr Book Value 

8,984. 
98,502. 

To Form 990-PF, Part II, line 15 107,486. 

Form 990-PF Other Liabilities 

Description 

Payroll liabilities 
Deferred federal excise taxes 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line 22 

40,016,803. 40,723,588. 

End of Year 
Book Value 

O. 
37,503. 

37,503. 

Statement 15 

Fair Market 
Value 

O. 
37,503. 

37,503. 

Statement 16 

BOY Amount EOY Amount 

175. 465. 
39,500. 127,600. 

39,675. 128,065. 

Statement(s) 14, 15, 16 



· . 
Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 

Form 990-PF Part VIII - List of Officers, Directors 
Trustees and Foundation Managers 

N&"Us and Address 

Vernie W. Lewis 
106 East Main Street 
Martinsville, VA 24112 

Douglas T. Ramsey 
106 East Main Street 
Martinsville, VA 24112 

David D. Burhans 
106 East Main Street 
Martinsville, VA 24112 

G. Paul Fletcher 
106 East Main Street 
Martinsville, VA 24112 

Frank R. Campbell 
106 East Main Street 

i Martinsville, VA 24112 

Betty Lou Pigg 
106 East Main Street 
Martinsville, VA 24112 

Dick Hensley 
106 East Main Street 
Martinsville, VA 24112 

Martha W. Medley 
106 East Main Street 
Martinsville, VA 24112 

Title and Compen-
Avrg Hrs/Wk sation 

Secr-Treasurer 
40.00 

VP - Trustee 
25.00 

President 
5.00 

Trustee 
5.00 

Trustee 
5.00 

Trustee 
5.00 

Trustee 
5.00 

Trustee 
5.00 

-

61,164. 

36,123. 

Trustee 
6,400. 

6,000. 

6,200. 

5,600. 

5,600. 

5,600. 

Totals included on 990-PF, Page 6, Part VIII 132,687. 

54-0490435 

Statement 17 

Employee 
Ben Elan Exp_ense 
Contrib Account 

O. O. 

O. o. 

o. o. 

o. o. 

o. o. 

o. o. 

o. o. 

o. o. 

o. o. 

Statement(s) 17 



· . 
Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 54-0490435 

Form 990-PF Summary of Direct Charitable Activities Statement 18 

I :ti vi ty One 

e Fund h"asro---'a""s"-;its prima:ry purpose-the prov-id±i-fjn~gf-1;OHf;-----------------­
scholarship funds through loans and grants to students who 
attend eligible academies, colleges and seminaries. The 
Fund provided scholarship funds to these educational 
institutions for over 500 students during the year ended 
January 31, 2011 

Expenses 

To Form 990-PF, Part IX-A, line 1 207,471. 

Statement(s) 18 



. . .. . 
Charles B Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 
Attachment to Form 990 PF, Page 11, Part XV, Line 3a 

Total student grants per school (details per student attached): 

Southeastern Baptist Seminary 

-----GBaptist--+heele§icaf-Seminary-Richmond 

Southern Baptist Theological Seminary 

Gardner-Webb 

Southwestern Baptist Seminary 

New Orleans Baptist Seminary 

Midwestern Baptist Theological Seminary 

Campbell University 

Leland 

Golden Gate Baptist Theological Seminary 

#54-0490435 
1/31/2011 

1,203,497.00 

112,987.00 

145,123.00 

223,686.00 

48,047.00 

28,119.00 

4,000.00 

267,123.00 

3,375.00 

11,000.00 

2,046,957 00 



(:harh:~ H. Kl'c~ce 
E<lIIl'luilm;11 !-und, Inc. 

Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page 11, Part XV, Une Ja 

54-0490435 
Year End: 0113112011 

Last Name First N'alt1~ '", _.'=: " ':, " Ci State'· .. ;'-. • Acd # ' PMted 
Southeastem.,BaptlstJbeologlca~.semlnat:Y 

~obert 
Robert 
Leanne 
Edward 
Jo Ellen 
~o~eph 
eiD. 
I 

In 
lacob 

Stanley 
I Keith 
,-Kei~~ 
~trlck 

-

~dams, Micha 
~da!1ls, t-'licha 
~d~ms"Re~ 
~Id~dge,)effrey 

"Ie~and~r ,J<a 
~m!ck" Brar:'ld 
~ndersor:J,}~1 
~rd, !<evln)a 
~rJ?,J"lchaeL 
~y~rsJ_ ~tep!1~ 
~e,JU(~orr. 
Baggett" Jart:' 
!3al'1es, J_ona~ 
!3ail)es, Jonath 
~arke~, ~a~le 
Bass, Eric ,Cu~ 
!3ass,_ Robir:'l.C 
~tte,n,--Hope_ 
!3aucom, _ Brja 
~ucom, Brla 
B,eauford, Jere 
!3ea~ford,. Jer:e 
B,ec~, ~~ward 
Bec~_ Edward 
Belcher,_Christ, 
.Black,)ohn L 
Blac~ell, Jen 
Blalock" Kevin 
Blosser, ,Ada.1T! 

Y!1n 
Philtlp 
.P~illip 
my_Icx1d 
myT~.d 
(elth 
(eith 
::Ipher .lalT!es 
y~:L 
lifer_ LYr:'l!1 
David 
,I$irby 

-

-

~- .--- -

--

~a.!<~ Fo~, NC A1521 $1,!'-0.Q.0Q. 

-- ~ak~LF:9rest, NC A1521 $~Q.O.Q.o 
B~.Ieig~~~ A1503 $1,QQQ·9.Q 
Fo,r:t~!I! .. _S.C;: A1519 $4,99.Q·09 
\yjI~~ Fo_~, NC A1475 $_'M)00·9.9 
~~~~ Forest, NC A1517 $4,Q90.001 
Wa~~ .For:est, NC A1525 $4,QQ.Q..QQj 
Todd,J~C A1489 $2,11~:Q~ 
W~~~J~r~, NC A1505 $.3rJ~4.~ 
You!!g~ilL~,_ ~C A1511 $_~,~JJ·9.Q. 
W~ke Fq!:.~.l NC B2560 $~,QQQ·90 

. QUf.bal!1,-N~. ~~~_03 _ $~,?7~.p.9_ 
~a~~ FoJ~~kNC B2§30 $~/90.Q·9_Q. 
W!l~~_E<?.r.est, NC B2630 $?.9.Q·9R. 
~~th_~~~!!, VA 82605 $.1&QQ.QQ. 
9.!$[~,.J!C B2653 ~1 ,_qQ.Q.~.oJ! 
W~l<~a~1-NC B2579 $1,QOO.0Q. 
~a~e F9~,_~C B2596 i1,Q9_0.:9.9_ 
WA~~ Fo~g, NC 82563 $.!,Q9.Q·Q9_ 
W~k~ E<!~k~C B2563 _$1,QQQ·9Q 
Wa~.e f9!~, .~C 82613 ~1,QQQ·9Q 
~a~~f<?~st, JiC B2613 jJ,POO.qa.. 
Wake Forest, NC B2626 $!,9QQ·Q9 .- --- ------ -
W~ke.f9re~t, NC B2626 $4,Q9,Q·QQ. 
9try,..N~ ~~~~1 $4,000.00 
Ru.~alJ!, NC ~~~O $4,OQO.QQ. 
I Wake_,Fq~,_~~ B2~1~ $1,QO_O·9.Q 
_Dur!lam,NC_ ~2§32._. _____ , ___ $.~,000.09 
!Q~ake~ Bra!.1s:il, VA ,B~646 ____ -' __ $3,810.00 

Oc.~ I J I L. 



Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 54-04904.l5 
Attachment to Form 99O-PF. Page 11. Part XV, Une Ja Year End: OI1311Z011 

Southeastern Baptist Theological Seminary 

~o(;me, Tyl~~ Samuel w..~ke -FOrest - NC B2598 $4,Q00.00 
~o~if', ~~S9rL[2~v!~ Hi~kQ!Y, NC B2650 $3,~06.00 
~o~ers,J5Ir:!Yc! Mi~_h~~LM. ~lol'Ji~ltelghts VA Bf~~9 $1,~OQ.OO 
~.Q~e!"§, M~c~aeL~h~!le WE~e Forest, NC B2578 $1,000.00 
Bowers, Michael Shane Wake Forest, NC B2578 $4 000.00 
Bo~e~,j~~ark Andrew- Raleigh NC B2647 $4,900.00 
Boyd, Robert M. RaleJgh NC B2595 $3,569.00 
~~_~~~tt,lacbarcLee W~Js~ Fo!~sj:~C B2606 $4 000.00 
Brady, Winston H. wakeror~s~, NC ~2~~~ $1,350.00 

~r~c!I~Y,_!=!~~~!!J'l1_ero!,! R~ Wak~_fo~sj:t_ NC (!2622 $1,90Q~90 
~r~~!J~y,-~I~\{tQn Tf:1~!"9n Reed W~ke FoJ:esj:L NC B2622 $5QO.00 
~'1l_f,-shaw,_~lep-'~~Jph W~ke Forest, NC B2651 $1,000-!Q.Q 
~ra_q~~~r,)~1 T~ Rox~Q!P., NC B2549 $4,000.00 
B[OQJi,l1~tth~_~tt_ \Y~_~~£Qr.est NC B2614 $4,000.00 
~.IQ9rn~, ~JJr!.~Qp.!:!~I_t1a.fk Gr~nville,_ SC B2641 $4 ,000.00 
B"?s_~!e,~l!m>J~llherJ~~y. RichI'T!9B~t....V A B2&J2 $4 ,000~pO 
~rp~!!, Joal'Jf'~ _Etl:z~_~eth WC!.ke ~rest, NC B?~91 $4,QOO!QQ 
!~r!J!~,)_a~o!l~nc;1~w B~'-~b,~~ B2~0_~ $4,QPO.00 
B!Y~r:!t, J.a-,!y_~ag YC}!!!!9sville,_ NC B2E?17 $4,QOQ:!2Q 
Bl!fI.f_~,_Ja~~m !'1Jc;:b~~_ Greensbo_l"Q, NC B2517 $_~,~j)0.00 
~untoD,--PhJllip~g~ne Raleig!:!, NC B2615 $!,500.00 
~u_o_~an~uci,J-~u_~ ~~~!g~J~_C B2542 $3,000.00 
~urk~,J_al!l~_~_~~~ge Wake Forest, NC B2634 $4,000.00 
Bl!f1J1ah!,-~f.!!=-.Ea_~1 Durh~!'!:!,JiC B2594 $1,000.00 
~l:lrrn~hl,-E~j~J~_~ul DUI!:!~'l1J~~ B2594 $1,0~Q.OQ 
~mp!>eU, J~so~_~nthqny .w~~ EQr~t,_ NC C23?8 $l,OOQ!OO 
QI~p!J~!I, l~~n_~nt!:!Q!ly' Wak~f9reg,~C C2328 $1,000.QQ 
Camp!J~I!,J~~Y..~!l.~t~~n W~~~£ore~t, NC C2383 $3,71~!00 
~!1~_lupl,_St~v~~_Jo,-!n Rol~ille,}~C;: C2~96 $3,QQ~M~Q 
~rdillo, p~ter_ JOS~l,I~ W~k~ Eore~t, ~C C2~Zl $4,900.00 
9ud_ona,_ ShaYJ!,~ __ p. ~~!<~-EQr~~, NC C2373 $4,9.QQ!00 
~rdona,_~h.~wrta D. Wa~~_E91~st, NC C~~73 $5QQ:9J! 
~rne_s, James Br!tton W~~~ E9Eest, ~C 9345 $4,Q..oQ.O~ 
.9Is.tato~,--yvay_neJ:lar~______ Wak~ E9~~_~,_N~ C2~90 $J,i81.00 
~~lhe!l, qri~9~~~J Frcm~Un W~~~_EQrest, f'J~ ~2384 $3,992.00 
Ch~,_'(~~i P~~r Wa~~~!:..est,_ ~C ___ P~]~ _______ $1:9O:0~OO 

p~ ~ of I~ 



Charles 8. Keesee RducatloolllFuod, loe. 
Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page 11, Part XV, Une 3a 

54-0490435 
Year End: OIlJIIlOll 

Southeastern Baptist Theological Seminary 

~handler, Philip Matth~~ :-"/I~ake 
Clemons, Candace Denise IWake 

~:~~!~:~~nioih~ I::::: 
~19~r ~~r.9QJ.q~!~h Wa!~ 
9>al~.Qn,~a.r~n J. Wake 

-_. ----
$.~.Q.q9.:QQj .fo~~,~C C2307 

-'=9I~g,_ NC C2385 $4,000.0.Qj 
.EQr~,_.NC q~~~ ~..1,QOO.O.Qj 
Forest NC ~?J87 -$1.000.00 
Forest NC C2387 ·$4,000.00 
Forest NC C2394 ~lOOO.OO 

9>9dllk.!'1J!=key_~lIen ~~k~ Forest, NC C2342 ~500.00 

~W!)g~,J"ho~as A. w.~~~ FoI~st, NC G401 $4,900.00 
~n!1~lIy, ~alT!es _Rqbert Wak~ Forest NC C2160 $1000.00 
~olm~lIy, ~art:le!LR9Qert .wake 
.conn~r, J~~stln 5g> .. tt K~m_e 

Fores!, NC C2360 $3,500.00 
rsviU~I..NC g~~9 --$~4.0Q 

~pe.~LCha~l~s W. Wake forest, NC C2392 ~1,000.00 
~r~lg, !<~,!,i_D t1ichael W~~ Forest, NC C2361 $~OOO.OO 
~~ig, .. Ke~i.n Mlc~~el Wake Fo~~ NC C2361 $.500.:00 
5=!~n!ord,)aso!1.Bog~r A~de son, SC C2340 $~,500.00 

.~rltc~~.r,_A!!i?orr..Q. D~~I? Gi!R, NC C2388 $3,724.00 
~r~y,~~l!!1'!!!_J~yner W~_~~ Forest. NC J1550 $~OO.OO 
~~!1nlng~C[I!!!,JugiD~Jlen M .. 9.r9 I~~Q-'':!,.~.C C2389 $..1,000.00 
~urrY,_ J .. ustlll..~!l.9~ne Wj!J~ fQ.r~,NC C22~9 $500.00 
~_urti~,J~h~Ii.~_~. W~~e fQ.~, NC C2393 $41000.00 
.Rager,J~~'!lY_ ~!yin I Du!h 
Q~g~,-J~~E!l'!!v.~I'{in ID~r~ 
£?~gley, ~~!JeJtJ-ogan R..urh 
R~gl~y',_ ~9~rt~ .. ogan Q!Jrn 

m, NC PEP ~_21000.0Q. 
m,lK 01711 -$"1,000 . .90 
IJI,NC 01718 -$.b.Q00.00 
rn, NC 01718 $1,192.00 

QC[I!1!1J~,~!1~r~.~~eon .. Louis '.I:!!9, NC 01706 $2,000.00 
Q~Yld, .. Jas~.!LDI~ke Wak~ fo~,NC 01728 $],500.00 
Q~vJ9son, )am~ J~1. WaJ~ .EQ!~~!,.1lC 01721 $1,Q.QQ.·00 
QavJs, _ C~rj~oRh~r James Wake .Eorest, NC Dt]23 $..1..QpO.OO 
P~v!~,_~U?~be~~ R. Wake .Fores!:, NC D1733 $-l~.00 
Davis, Mitchell Lance ,Wake 
Daw50D,}.ickeye-: j Wake 
Day, Jason Kyle ,Durh 
DeeSe, Darrln Scott I Mon!-I 
QeGroot, Timothy E. f Gree 
pe_Groot, Tlmothy- E. -, Gree 
Dilley, David Glen -!Wake 
DiI'!Jnny,_~aion_Q~e.D .~~ ~~cto 

Fo!"~, NC Dl726 $1,QOO.OQ 
_~r~t, NC 01732 $1,.D00.:QQ. 
'TI,J~C 01720 -$4,00Q.OQ 
I~,.NC 01729 $ .. ,!,OO_o.OQ 

S!>9!'Q.~~!1!§90 $J.Q..Q9·00 
~_~r.9,..t4C R~Ej~O $~,OOQ!.Q.Q 
fp~~~,liC PJ1~0 $..1,900.0'1 
~,_..Y~_ I Dl7.~l __ . __ . I $1,016~00 

p~c: 3 b~ 12. 



Cbartes B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 54-0490435 
Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page 11, Part XV, Une 3a Year End: 0113112011 

Southeastern Baptist Theological Seminary 

lawn 'Wlnstpn-Salem, NC 01674 1000!00 Ro_~~s, . .Ra~daIL 5 
pun!), ~obirL AI~~ 
pl,ll1n, _.Rob!n~l~ 
~~r!~,.Johr} .Ravle! 
g~~,)oh"--Oayl~ 
gC!rl~~aron Wes 
~~r!~,_~~r.o!LW~S 
gQr!!I~~el'),_ J~g;>t? 
;~t~a_rc!s,J)a~~~~ 
~d_wa_~_s, .~ya!,U~ .. 
~5:!~~c;fs.,-Rya!1. .. p .... 
gtt!~~~el!, .. ~rnrtl!3 
glJ!zu_e!~!!, ~stJ:!e .. 
FbIz~ .. ~I~D/_ ~~tt~ 
;m,....Q~vid~i~lJa 

rt .. Alt.9!!, VA 01725 1,000.00 
rt AltQ!!,~A QJ72S .1,000~00 
f Wake Forest NC EP8S 4 000.0..Qj 
j Wake Forest NC E138S $1,000.001 

~y. Wake Forest( NC E1369 $.500.00 
~y Wake Forest, NC E1369 .1,000.00 
~dam RocK'l Mount NC E1384 4000.001 
:arter R~leig!1 NC E1366 4000.00 
I~lli~ Ral~!gh NC E13Bl $._509..!0_0 
IJ.I!!P. R~~igb,..t:~C ~!..~~1 ~1,QOO·90 
!!,~I Raleigh, NC Eq78 $1,000.00 

: ______________ -+=-~a.~!gh, NC EP?9 4,000.00 
r B~leiglJ, NC E1379 1,000.00 
~I Raleigh, NC E1387 ~,OOO.OO 

~~.,.ne Wake Forestl NC E1376 .J,677.00 .. Em!:!g~p~,l=r~!1-'L 
~ltl~, .. M~tt~~w G.. 
~m~ry, A~!)ja!IJLI') 
~!!g!~, .... -!i!~~D .. <;a!,1 
~.ngl!~~, .. Iyt~r Ge 
~p~,..R'ia~d~ 
FauJk~-"-~errY, .. KI 
~~~!!, Ioh!1!!YL 
~r:r~II,..1'VJIII~!1l.. c:; 
B!lc~, V'{~lrr~J~~ 
f!f!~.~, _\y!I.II~ .... ~~~, 
.E~~,J~_C!!~afl!~LK 
f.Qr~,-,~·!!~s~II .. W~ 
f~~.!~!1Y1!~alJ J .. oe 
Fran~!!!!, )Ylli!!J~ 
f..u[r,_Ae!arn_Ry'~~ 
§.ate~,JS.ev~n __ 
?I~sler,_ ~ral')t Roo 
?Ja~py, .... ~yro!1. _ R!3 
§tU .... r}k ~!andQn .. ~I 
~9!:>1~,....e!1J!ip._~~~ 
~~i!1g,J.9_nat!:!~.n........ 

II!~tt Wa~e Forest( NC E1386 4,000.00 
R. ~yn~~_~U19l VA ~.!JJ3~ $1&50.00 

I ~Roxboro, NC E1388 $2,022.00 
~ldZebufon, NC fiji] 2,5sioo 

____________ -+_.:..:=Kannc:tpolis NC EJ.375 :.1,000.0Q. 

._S~art 1V'!'~ke FQ~est;, NC ~!551 4,pOO.QQ. 
~I')~lin _ Ap~, __ NC F1545 .1,OO~QQ 
ad W.akeJ:qr~st NC F~~P $J.,Q07.00 .. 
rd ~p'ring Hq~, NC FI466 $500.00 
rd i~I2!:!!:!g-t!Q~, NC F.!166 $.1,OOQ.OO . 
~J!1 Frcm .. k!i!!( NC F15~9 $.1,000.00 
ne ~~!lJtPete~ MO F1S15 $l,OOO.OO 
_____________ -+~S~~f!~!c!,~~ ~!~14 $~,00(! • .90 
1!Lg>J~ _Gle.!l AR~ .. ~,....Y" f~539 $1,000.00 
_____________ --lWake fqr~~~,..r~C FI~3S $1,1~6.0Q 

______________ ._ G~li!ol')ia,_NC GI770 4,900.9_(! 
~~ CO.!1~orc!,Ji~ Gp50 4,000.00 
~d !wa!<e_fqr~~, NC ~E73 $4,000.00 
~i~ lWak~ -'jJ..r:~!,~C ~!l....~1 ~$B3ioo 
rd I F'l!.<?!_~O~D§i!1, NC GJ~89 $.1,OOQ~ .. ClQ 
~Ier w~_~~_'=_ore~t,_N~ ____ GJ7}1. ___ J_ .. _$4,000.00 

Pa.jG Y bt 12 



Cbarles B. Keesee Kducadonal Fund. lac. 
Attacbmeat to Form 99O-PF, Page II, Part XV, Une Ja 

Southeastern Baptist Theological Seminary 

Goodso~, An 
~rasty, AI!1Y 
~ree!)e, )os~ 
<;;ree~e,-Sar:i;I 
~ru.bl?.I.JSarhl 
.Hal), -"~'lIJia~ 
!:falst~ad.l .r.@ 
t!ar!)l!tol'!,_T.9d 
Ha~mac~J~ 
!iar~r, .. ~le~ 
t!aJ~1J . ~~~ 
t!a~el.to_n,_ ~ 
Hetfrlch, R~Y 
Hel~I~~, p~~ 
He~sor"-~al!1 
!:Hg~,J~g~rt 
.!-I ill,. J~s.~~_ 
!"~, J~a~tl~ 
!ioggar.d,_~a 

._ - 0" 

JQl:d~.n 
';:I" 

David 
. 

anklin 
~Q.~ 
:Itn Rudolph 
Brian 
;.e!LW~'yne 
t@)eC!n 
~rshall 

1!.11 Th~rn~s 
C~rrI_e 
~me 
By~n 
~rJles 
II 
~!cJ~ne 
LFent.o_n 
e Michael 
i SC!1l!l_c!ers 
~~~ DanLel 
LDa.vi.~ 

!io!!~!,!~er,J~ 
!:!olli«!C!Y LJ_a!!l 
!"follld_ay,).o!,! 
!:fo~o~,}1tch 
!tQy~~~,_~lf' 
t!~vls,sfic J.! 
HOJ:la~..Q~n 
Huff,-D.!I.sti!l_ 
.Hugb~s, .J'!!!! 
Hugh~y,j:;a!U 
t!ulch.e~,. Jo.!! 
ttutchinso_n,_ 
Irwil),_ Ph iii p_ 
~~e!:lhour,_Lo 
Ja~kson, W~I 
}.effcoat, Sh~ 
Jf>!1nsolJ, )el'! 
Jobn~o.!l,J-~ 

:d Allan 

:!']hol11~s 
itchell 
; T. 

D~.~lJz~~th 
han Don 
llli.iLm AC![on 

i 
am __ J~~y~ 
IY_A.n.n 
nifeL~lcoJ~ 
S. 

54-0490435 
Year End: Ol/JlflOIl 

r -- ~ -- -- - '--

$1,~~~.QQ Wak~..for~~~, NC G1765 
~.a!~lgtl, NC Gp08 -$3,056.00 
~ebJ.lJo.!k~!=_ ~1??1 $?,oog.OO 
W~e Foresj:, NC GE69 $1,QQI1QQ 
Wake ~rest, NC G1735 g,OOO.OO 
Wake Forest, NC H2430 $~OOO.OO 
Willow .5~ring, NC H2495 $500.00 
Wake For~st,_ NC H2552 t~OOO.OO 
W~ke Forest, NC H2412 $500.00 
Wak~ For!!§J:, NC H2508 $1,000.001 
Wa~~ Fc!~, NC 1i?470 $~POO.OO 
W-,~_ke Forest, NC t-:!25~8 ~54.00 
Raleig~, NC H2541 ~,pOO.OOI 
Rale!gh NC H2541 11,000.00 
WC!ke Forest, NC H?~53 14,000.001 
Wa~~Fo~ NC H2536 -$~OOO.OO 
Mocksville NC H2512 $.1,000.00 
W~k~ Forest, NC H2515 $.1.g00.00 
Apex, NC 1i2559 l?,gpO.OO 
~~k~ Fc!rest, NC H2505 $1,500.00 
Wendell NC H2524 $l,QOo.OOi 
~ake For~, NC H2530 $.1,9.90.0.9. 
?'taley, NC H2549 $?,~58.001 
SaU~!>ury NC H2514 $2,QRQQ; 
R~le!9b{ NC H2540 $4,000.00 
Ra)~jgbl NC H2522 $4,000.00 ----
Wa.k~_t9..r~g, NC H2507 $500.00 
Pl!r.h_am, NC H2547 $4J>QQ~00 
R_al~igh NC H2~54 $~,922.00 
q~~onLVA ~??29 $2,000.00 

_ Con~9rd, NC H25_~0. ~1,Q9..9·00 
Wa_~e-':='9reg, NC 11076 ~,QQO.OO 
~h~rloJ.t;~, NC qQ?} $J,§J1.00 
Ra.~s~~~,_ NC J1556 ~1,00Q!.OO 
Wa_k~_E9re~,J~C __ .. _ JJ557 $.1&0.12:90 
Wake Forest, NC J1545 $4,000..00 
i~!i~ab~~h ~ity.l_Nc __ lhs§,1 $.1,.9PQ·OQ 
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~o!l~,_ Alicia_ MarjEL I Wa 
!opJIIJ,_C_hrlst~pher Sean !W~ 
J~rdan, ~r~!1c!o'l_~~ _B~ 
Jordan, Brandon Scott Ra 
E~tbierjq~h~.Jh~rnas !~L 
~~~~.Y, _!Sa!I~_Ast:L1v!! IH~ 
~~~Ij~~~h.!I .: 
KI~~I~,_E~icY~~1 _ Wa. 
!<lr:!9JIC!,_~rjf_ ~C!u_1 W~ 
~1'l.~I!,_D~re~ Thorn.as Iwa 
~!r:!g/ __ ~~!~Y .B~f!~ Wa. 
Klng,J'~JchQ.I~_s _~ Gaffney 
Kiser, _~e~~ J;rC!lg Wa. 

~~~:t~~~f:i~~ I~: 
Laird, Laura Leanne Wa 
!-ci~~_1<e!le~- .!<e~n~~~ rw.~ 
~k~,_~_ellet:l ~e'1fJ~~D IW~ 
~.!!I~,_§r~C!.ry_~~rl _ Sa 
~~for~/)Q.~h.u~ L. Grl 
~~g, _Br:c!~teyJ~a.y I W, 
!-an~l!1g, ~J~hJ~E*! Wa 
~~~I!erLLeo_!L~=-· ______________ ~. 

Lavoie, Bradley Thomas Iwa 

~r~~~I~ol~ij1!chae'~~ 
1.~,_iddl~ sljiy_Gene fl'QL 
L~, Samuel David , Wa 
Lenker, Jonathan Nell ! Ra 
~e~oy~ _WI!lIam i~n fWa 
Lillard, Tiffany Nicole !Grl 
Lincfermari, La"riY G~ rHa 
Linderman, Larry-G. -IHa 

!-i~dsa.Y, Joh!l_~irk [Mo 

$400JhQQ ,-,;Lf9Ie~, NC J1561 
~Forest, NC J1558 $.1&QQ:9J! 
~h, NC Jj~~5 -$500.00 

~h, NC J1SSS ~4 000.00 
~ Forest NC K1433 $2,QOO~QQ 
erson NC K1442 $4,000.~ 
lYJ NC K1404 $4,000.00 
Jh NC K1419 $SOO.OO 
:...E9rest, NC K142S $11000.00 
!_ Forest, NC K142S $.1,Q90.0Q. 

::~ Forest~C k1441 a_SS6.0Q. 
Ike Forest, NC K1436 -$-3,SOO.00 

,SC K1443 -$1200.00 
~reg, NC K1417 $4,000.00 
)r~, NC K1417 -$l,OOOj_-~ 

.. __ o~,-NC L17!8 $.1JlPO.OO 
Forest, NC L1718 $SOO.OO 
_f9J~g, NC L1726 11,000.00 
£Crest, NC L1726 -$-4 Qqo.OO 
rd, NC L1751 ~,000.00 
Ivill~, sc L1684 . $.1,Q9QJlQ 
. For~~, NC L1723 $4,000.00 
Forest, NC ~17~2 $4,QOq&q 
J~onioe, -NC L1722 $2,000.00 
Fo.r~J, NC L16S0 $1,9_Q~~Q 

II1NC L1747 $4,000.00 
?urg, NC LV28 -$4,ggO:OQ 
, __ SC L1693 $-4.000.00 
_t:9rest NC L169S -$-SOo.oo 

Jh, NC L1740 $3,~~fQQ 
£9.!:..est~C ~P18 ~1 ,Q.QO .Q9. 
!s~oro, NC L1719 $!,1.81·00 
~,_y.~ L1696 $.!,P.DQ:QQ 
_~I.YA L1696 $~,Q90.0.Q 
le, ~~ L1738 $_~,~§7.0Q 

Lindsay, Larry Alvin IWe 
1iiiYil!~,_~brJ~tQP.b~~~. -- [Wa 

l~tl,J~C __ L1676 $1,Q9_Q~0.Q 
Fore~,_NC p§9J._ 

I $_1_,~.o9!QO 
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-

~4 ___ 

!-iyely ' .. Josep~ _ as~y' 
nT . .!-9Ckey,_ 9I.IJ1_el!' 

.!-ongley,_ C!1t:!sto 

.!-!-!lIlp_k!~, .. AC!ro _ 
!-~~~l~~d, TIl.9 
!-!·msfo~, .. ~~t!Y. 
~a~,~amLe~ 
MC!ng~lJ.l, ~~rtj. 
!1ar.s!1aIJ,).e!!.C?d 
r1~~~~!1ga~e,JS: 
!1~t~~~~,_~!~9 
M~JJ.I,IJ!!t.1=ha_ 
McQilJ~YJJ3em 
!1C+J~la!l.d,Jk~ 
M.c!.<~,. ~ic;b~_~ 
Mc!.<!nneY,J~.~pe 
~~!-~,_Tt?<!.c! 
!1cN~~,.Qavl~ 
Mc~I~!LJO!!~~ 
Mc;WI1!~~,...Qavi 
Mc;W.h!te,j)~~ 
Mea~o.ws,-.Jhq 
!-1ea~Q.yts,_ TIlq 
!1edfo~,.Jl.al!Y 
M.er.cer.l_l<at~!y_. _ 
MU~,J?~'{ig.fC! 
.~ille.r, .9Ith~!i!l 
!1J!!1~Llull~i;I 
!1itcbe~, Cyr:'l!h 

Iher Shane 
.ee 

.las Luke ,.. 
QI!!1.eron 
J::!arvey 
P. 
~)Ves~y. 
l!Y!er 
les Andrew 
ard M. 

11 John 
?II 
to'Neal 
ffery 
Illiam 
Mark 
Illen 
Illen 
!~.~a@~w 
1~...M~tth~w 
lQyd 
:lizabeth 

_. 

. Mitche!!, .. ~!1!b. 
Mitcb~IJ, Ma~b 
M~~c!1e~,. Mars.!! 
.Mit~~ell,_ M.a~ 
.M.oo~e,)~,dall} W:. 
J1oor~, ~dar[l~ 
t100!~, ~h.!:i~!Q 
~oo~~,)osep~ 

Kim 
nne 
Nooe 
Nooe 
lLynn 
L~ynn 
v-David 
!V[le 

~yne 

ler Earl 
latthew 

54-0490435 
Year End: Ol1311Z01l 

------- _. 
~ake FQr~~, NC L1736 ~4,QQ.MQ. 
~aleigh NC L1737 $4,OO..Q~ 
Rm.-P9!n.t,J~C L1752 $l,.QOO~QQ 
~C!.ke Foreg, NC L1745 $4000.00 
Boone NC L1744 gLOOO.OO 
WakeFor~ NC L1750 $2,000.00 
~~~e Fqrest, NC M2475 $4000.00 
Durham, NC M2528 $3000.00 
Wake Forest, NC M2469 $2000.00 
ZebulQ!1 NC M2559 $1000.00 
Mum!ty./ NC M2574 $4,000.00 
Wake Forest NC M2561 $4.000.00 
Wake Forest, NC M2522 $1,000.00 
Greer, SC M2586 $4,000.00 
Wake Forest NC M2569 $4.000.00 
Greer, SC M2548 $1,.QQ<1QQ 
Wake Forest NC M2539 $1,608.00 
Emporia, VA M2482 $4,000.00 
Wake Forest, NC M2513 $1500.00 
Wake Forest NC M2538 $1000.00j 
Wake Forest NC M2538 $},500.00, 
Wake Forest, NC M2497 $500.00 
WC!~e For~, NC M2497 $3000.00 
WC!~e F:9re~, NC M?_~~7 $.1,000.00 
Raleig.!1 NC M2572 $4,000.00 
Wake Forest NC M2537 $4,000.00 
~aleigh NC M2532 $4 .900.00 
Wake Forest, NC M2546 ~4,000.00 
W~l<e Forest, NC N1251 $.500.00 
Wake Fores!, NC N1251 $2000.00 
'!Xa~eJ:9!est.l NC M2563 $4,900.00 
Wake Forest NC M2563 $1,000.00 -. ----
S_~ffoJts,..YA M2567 $4,QOO.00 
,Yt~e. E.o..!..e~, NC M2504 $2,000.00 
Wa_k~ F~r.eg, ~C M2504 H&OQ . .90 
W~~~ Eore?~, ~!= M2568 $1,go..~Q..c! 
~ak~_fore~t,.~!= ,M??!~ $SO'<l~QQ 
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Moore, Joseph_~atthe~ "V;iake-FOre~;-NC M2518 $.1,_Q9.Q!9.Q' 
t1oo~,.Mlcha~I_Wamer W~~~ Fo~s~,~ ~~?65 4,000.00 
Mqore,.Steve'1~!~rk Wake for~g, NC M~485 $500:..QQ 
M~.~e,. S!eveILClark Wake ForeS!, NC M24~5 i1,.QP.9.00 
M~~s,)E!~~~y_GJ~_nn Durha.r:!1_NC;: M2542 _~A3_6.0.Q 
~~~s,).9.?hl!~ R. Wake Forest, NC M2526 1LQ9P.00 
M.~.I11~,_ ?ac~a-'YJ~~.rk W~l<~ Forest, NC M25.§4 4,000..!,00 
!1~!ldy,_O!~er Pa~ck Ra~~, NC M~_19 1&Q.Q·.9.Q 
MY~r:s,. 9lt~.tL~~Rhen v.[ake ~restL~C M?543 i1,OQ.Q.pO 
My~rs, David ..B'lan R~J~jgh, NC M~71 $.1&QQ.&Q 
My~rs,--Evan_WlIl.i.a.m N.orcross, ~A M2576 4,QOg.OQ 
N~IIy.1 D.u~I~L~mar YQ~llQsvilie NC N1252 i1t.Q9P.&Q 
~a§b,j:hrjst~pJ~~r Ry~n Wake Forest NC N1239 ~Q.O_O.!.OQ 
Nash, Chrl~t9Pl:l.e.!J~yan Wake Fo~g, NC .N!.~9 .1,Q.9.Q .. OO 
~ayeY,J.o~!lu~ Th9mas Wake For~,l!C ~!~S3 1J.90Q~P.Q 
N~IY,J~og~!:.~la.n CreeclI'!I9Qr,. NC r-H71~ J,.9P_O..!.O.Q 
N~~fa'1g, J~a~--"_5g;I!t Durha.m, NC NJ~S 4 POO.9.Q 
~ie!TIa~n,)~e!.lj~_l!Iln G~~me vy'ake_ For.~g,_NC .Nt??6 4&0_0.!..0_Q 
~!~9!',J~.9.bert l-!~yd_E!n Wa~~L~~,-.N~ N!2S8 2,QOO:00 
Q:~!te!1,_ts:atherlne Conner Wake Forest NC 9J198 ~OOO.OQ 
Qrr,J~!.l~~~. Cla'lton NC 01196 $-1,000.00 
9.~~rne,..§eMlQ.~ShiE!!~s J~!-'i.~_r:r!, NC 0~.193 ~SOO.OO 
Q~.tx?!!1e,_~eth DeShields PWh~!1}, NC Q.1.193 .1Jt09 ... @ 
ea!lon, .JohlJ Fa.Y~1t~villeJ NC P~ ~Q6 ~9Q.0.0_Q. 
e.c!~!!I~~, JYI91)~J3'En~Ofl W~J~.~ ~~, NC ~18S0 $500.00 
pa~erson, Ia~~b A!.l~.r~w vt~.ke FQr.~g,_NC P!947 1/9PP~qQ 
~attillo, ~ackJ!u~.t~r C~.~.~.!1..~,j)_C £!~38 ~OOO.OO 
~au!~, .. RI~.al!l.Qa:1i~ r=llC PI950 iOOo.oo 
!'a~pe,_ca~~ JloJ>e1t . YoulIg~.!!&"NC Pt924 1 ~QMQ 
'p"eC!~o-,:!, .~tle'i T~'i ~_k~ For~~, NC P19S1 $1,191.00 
e~ues,_TYleI.la~_E!$ Wa~~ _For~sJ,_~C P!~Q4 $],?99 ... 0.Q 
I'eg~es,_ J:Vler)a"!"S ra!s~ _1'QreSt.. NC P!9.94 1.119.9,9.9 
~et~r:s, P.ercival_Val'!. WE~E! .Ec?[~~~C ~!~.?2 1,QQ.O.OQ 
~hillips, Joshua Everett _T~!?9.r....C;:ity,J~~ P!~9~ $2,000.00 
Ponder, Douglas Brent iColonial Heights, VA P191S 3452.00 
ponder,_Do~glasji:erit -1q;iq~ia.LH~!gh~ -w;- pi~js $1:000.00 
P9~eIJ,.J~9_nC!!(LClifforg ; Fort M11L SC P1~94 $~i,Ql;ip~o~Q., 

PQ~L 1> o( I L 
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p'oyn~r, . Da 
p.ress!ey, _C 
~res~ley, C 
e.rt~,QOU 
~rlc_~,_!am 
PrIJll~,_~~ra 
!:rjt~t1e~, ~ 
P'l,lrd_YJ)as 
.Quac~e.nbo 
.Ql,lesir~ber 
~aus~h_er,_ 

~~~l.in~,_5 
8-e~erl.9> 
8ei~,-'~~!i!D 
BeynerLTh 
~ey"no!ds,_ 

B!c;.~~s,~ 
Bid~l~~,J~ry, 
B~!l~I!eL.~ 
B9ge~L.~~ 
B9b,~~I!!~ 
Bol},j)a}"!!~ 
R~r~.I_And 
B..Q.~~,_]~~S 
BoJ~I], JP.Q 
l3-ot~!"!,_!ho 
~J.:l.9.olp~,_R 
~a!!"!,-~!!lV_ 
~alm9~,.Jo 
~I)C~~,) 
$aD9~~,.J 
.5~ho!es, ~, 

~!J()le~, .R' 
5co~,).ohn. 
$~o~,)o~n 
$co~,JJm 
.?eaY,~relt 

----
~yl]e_ 

~~r Ma.t!:h~~ 
1eL~.an~ew 
1~~pher 
~n 

_':.'" -
~r~w Roberts_on 
I lee 
,.Q.avld A. 
,. ~~~h~ILPlerce 
iIT!~tbY .JjarQt 
IIl~Q'l-~i~abeth 
ey'l.anton 
Rae 
rna~_~tt 
~_~~Y1 ~~.r~ld 
!~ten leJgh 
~nt Ervin 
nathan David 
lU~1 Norman 
D. 
D. 
eYi D..Q'lle 
Randall 
ni;J~ 5~rkey 
~C!~_.5J~r!~'l 
:b~rd John 
!!~a~ne 

.!L~Dj~min 
mes Glenn - -----
1n Mark .. - _.-
lert_c!!!lton 
~rLqi..nton 
w..esle~ 
We~l~y 
:hy _J_a.l!les 

------ -- -------

54-0490435 
Year End: 0113112011 

T- ---- _. 

IGarner, NC P1895 $_3~9.o·.o.o 
W~~~ Foreg,J~C P1934 $~_.o.o • .QQ 
Wak_e_f.9rest, NC P!~~4 $_1,PJ!QJl] 
Ra.leigh NC P19.o2 $2,892J).o 
W_ake Forest, NC P194.o t1,P.o.o·.o.o 
Durham NC P1914 $3,515 . .0.0 ---
Rale!g~ NC P1926 $1JlJl.9·.o.o 
W~l5e For~~t, NC PJ2.~8 $1,.0.0.0·.0.0 
~h_es~~~ke, VA Q~.o21 $.1,Q.o.o·P.o 
~a~~£~rest, NC Q!'Q.?2 $.1,.o.o.o·PQ 
~a!e.!9!!, NC R1892 $~,~(iJ.!.oQ 
Wa_ke Forest, NC R1884 $.1,QQ9 • .o.o 
W~!'~FQ~st, NC R1883 $4,QQ.o • .o.o 
W~.~~~~C R1888 $1,QQ.o·.oQ 
DurhEl!IJ, NC R1897 $1,.o.oQ·.o.o 
Gr~J!~!?oro, NC R1B93 $4,.0.0.0 • .0.0 
Wake Forest, NC R1891 $4,.0.0.0 . .0.0 
R~!~gh, NC R1B87 $4,QQ.o . .o.o 

_ rWak~ For~g, NC ~Ht64 $5.o.o:9Q 
Wake Forest, NC R1885 $4,.0.0.0 • .0.0 
~,NC R1895 $4/.o.o.o . .oQ 
caryLNC R1895 $1,.0.0.0 . .0.0 
Youn.9~lIIe, NC R18.o7 $3,SO_Q • .oQ 
WC;I!<~ Forest, NC R1873 $1rP.oQ·.oQ 
Wake Forest~C R1878 $1,.0.0.0 . .0.0 
WC!~e Fo~!?!, NC R1878 $1,P.9,Q·.oQ 
t'::tC?rri~y[l!.~,_~tC R1899 $4,.0.0.9 • .0.0 
VV~Ke Forest NC 52656 $4,.0.0.0 . .0.0 
R~~gh, NC 52573 $.1,.0.0.0·.0.0 
Nashville, NC 52587 $4,.0.0.0 . .0.0 
Wa~~.JQ!:'~, NC 526.05 $5Q.o . .oQ 
W~k~ fpr~_sJ;,-NC 52574 $4,.0.0.0 . .0.0 ---
Wake_Fores.!L.NC 52574 $50.0 . .0.0 
Yo!:!.~g~!!!~, NC 52632 $5.0.0 . .0.0 
You.l}gsyiu.~, ~~ $2~?~ $_1,9O~:9Q 
~ottsyJlle, VA 52655 $4,.0.0.0 . .0.0 -- -- - --
~o_ep.!l.ck,_5C 52653 _____ L ___ $~,O.o.o . .o . .o 
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)tt 
~~n.~n~o~ 
~.5I!!!1J:!~ 
,~w 5!~phen 

W 
W 
G, 
Rc 

0' 

!s.e 
'ee 
Ilei 

--
~~pri!!g, NC 
For~S!, NC 
~'!l!I~, NC 
Ib.L..NC 

I~~~ 

~elf, Brian_Sci 
Sh.elo.r,.)o'1~! 
~herr91l,1~~~ 
~bor~s,J'1C!ttl 
~t}Qrt,J1lf~~ 
?h~!l!ate,J·~a 
?l'!1'!lo'1s,_~!:!. 
?~n~I~!~JeI]L 
.?!<or.~, r~Y..!1 
~le~ge,J~:.9~ 
~!!lltb, ~pr!!..M 
5I1]lth, .. ~r~~tB 
~!!!i!~,)am~. 
?_'!l!!:~, ~aITI~ 
:Srt}!t~,. J0I1C!~1 
?_Il'!!!;b,}1arL 
~'!lit~ ~al~_ 
,~mutz, Rar:J!e 
?.'!l~~,J~anie 
?ne~g!9ve, Ce 
?om~~kBB 
?PC!!D_bo!lr,~ 
5je!?~lns, _ B~! 

W ~ _ For~!, NC 
.'kT. Wa kl eFor~, NC 
c Gil ree ~~b9ro, ~C 
,'in Wa ~ ~forest, NC 

Wa kl ~ Forest, NC 
~ 

:! 

mt 
Irren 
Irren 
Q~vi~ 
olas 
Q~s 
Ian 
Ian 
t~i~Qle 

GI 
IJ\j 

IJ\j 

M 

IT! 
kl 
~ 
orl 

Me 00 
.~ R. 

H 
H 
'III 
'III 
VIi 

~r, NC 
~_E9~~!, NC 
~ For~sJJ!C 
~~'yillef NC 
~ill.~,NC 
~b~~ 
p_Qint, NC 
ppint,-.NC 
!_F9r~sk~C 
~ f.o!..~g,_ NC 
LFo~~!,_NC 

~hrls!ine V\i 

h 
h 
kl 
kl 
kl 
kl 
kl 

.! Forest, NC 
~~. V\i =.oreg,~C 
~tt 5i nfl !, NC 

?~oK~~JJmotny R'lr;!n cq!~, - - ~~_~C 
!?y"!y~te!J-'$ris!..e.!L~lz.aJ~_~th R~L~, ~, NC 
IC!!!!~r, J_~~ernYJ~~son W~!sl :orest,J:,~C 

J~!TI~~,. RJ.e;l1a.r~.lQ-,]a!ban ~C!k: =CI~,~.~ 
IC!QI1~r, _~c!~'!1-Btc!1.ar:d ~CiI~ ~~st, NC 
I~y!qr, _~~~1Jl Ma.~tl.a.~1 \V~~ =Crest NC 
IayI9r,_ ~a!1}!~J3·~Y ~~~ ~,}1~ 
Ta.Y..!9!.,-N!~.h_Q!~~_vtY!3~ WaJ.<1 =.oJ~~kN~ 
Ieagu~, Wi!!iarrr. 5t~ph~n ~ak' =Cr~~, NC 
Ih9!T1aS, _ Rol?e_~_]oseph 5ali~ oc., NC 
Thompson, }oh."-. C~ri~op~.~r Wa~, 
Jhur:!1}an, C~ristop~eL~~ [wakl 
T.urner, ScottCoJ~ _ ~Iti 

:Qrest, }!C; 
=Q,rest, _ t:'C; 
lijle,.'~~_ 

-r:u!r.!..e..!,._~~~~-1=9Ie : ~9l!i_ @~,YA 

54-0490435 
Year End: Ol131nOll 

52648 $2,~Q..o.!~IQI 
52646 ~1&00.00' 
52640 i,!,958.0Q. 
?1~88 g,QOQ.OO 
52641 -$3,739.00 
5~§06 -$4,gOO.00 
52625 $4,000·90 
526~3 it 277.Q.Q. 
52614 -i4,00Q:00 
52520 $l&OO.OO 
52615 ttZ82.00 
52~~5 $.4,000.00 
52558 -$1,000.00 ----
52558 $1,g~O.OO 
52621 $4000.00 
~26~8 -$4'~Oo.QQ 
~2618 $.b90Q.Q.Q 
~?§~P _$50~QQ 
_~2§?0 $1,QPO.QQ. 
52643 $4,000.00 
52642 $1t~OO.OO 
52619 -$4,OQP_&Q 
5~~lO $.J.,900.0j! 
5?§.60 . $t..oJm_~OO 
~?§~~ $1,90_Q!QQ 
T1703 $.1,P_O_Q.p~ 
T1677 $1,QQ9A)0 
Tt~90 $.1,Q9_~00 
T1710 $.1&OO·PQ 
T1704 $1,QQQ .. Q9 
T!?l1 ~,QQQ.QQ 
T1692 $.~,Q.Q~Q.Q 
t~lP9 $4,000.00 
T1685 $~,~ifQ~QQ 
T171S $~,poq.QQ 
T1687 $50Q.00 I -
.Jl_6~7 ____ ..J ___ $.4,OOO.'OQ 
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y~r.es,_ Joseph _ ~I 
~agner,_Ca!1l_eJ9 
Walke~, C~r!stoQ 
Watkins, R~.Y!"l 
~~~on, ~reyJ:.a 
w.~.F;,...§.tep'~~rr. 
W~ks,_ ~t~p~~n 
W.e!c~, ~ic;~aeL 
~e!~h, Mic~aeL 
.w~lch, T._ E!!ioJ!: 

~n - - II Forest, VA V 1165 $.1,QPo.QQ 
l..w~~y Wake For~J:,J'!~ .w.71?3 $4,9J!0.OQ 
~r _R_<?b~rt VY~Is.~for..est, NC W2299 ~1,OO~Q~ 
~~on . Ch~ra\:"t,_~ W2313 ~.1,000.00 
ne W~~~For~~~,-NC W2324 ~OOO.OOI 
ohnson Roc~ Mount,. NC W2295 $~136.00 
ohnson RockY. Mount, NC W2295 $500.00 
h~n- ~~l~gh, NC- W4265 $1-9.90.00 
han RaleighL NC W2265 _$4 000.00 
_______________ t-=W.:..::.a::.:..:k=-e~Fo::.!r_=~,_~C W2315 _$4,000.00 
!!:.... Boy~ Greensbqro, NC W2266 _$~,OO_Q~OO 
J_O~~Rh ~al~jg!1 NC W2316 t1,000.00 
;ail CJ~on, NC W2320 $4,000.00 
W~yne Locust NC W2302 $4&OJ).0Q. 
Heath ~~~e For.est,_ NC Yi?:.277 ~,OOO.OO 
Heath Wake Forest,_ NC W2277 $1,000.00 
iiliQnv "Raielgh, NC W2311 $3,SOO.0Q. 
'J~~lg Morrlsyille, NC W219~ ~~,QQO.OQ. 
~byn WC!~~ Fo~gL.NC \I{~~8~ tl,OOO.OO 
ene Lincolnton, NC W2241 $1,826.00 

Austin Wake Forest NC W2300 $4 000.00 

W~I~~, _Cpri~QP 
~I~kel,. Be'1iam 
w.!!~er~91), .!<~~~ 
Wm~afDs,J~Jagl~ 
Williams, ~o~~l!a 
WWlC!~s,)osb!l~ 
Wi~so!1,_JQrd?l!l ~ 
Y.Vl'1dley '._ ~aJ.~~e 
W.!fldo!1, . .?~~p._~c!" 
.w!~,-.Bo~rt ~~ 
Wl~~~,leffr~y. 
W~,-'~C!be[t JI 
~oo_dcock, __ S~e~ 
y'(o9ten,).o~_I1~.Y. 
Y.tI..~ay', _ f'.11l~e!_~ 
Wrig~t, J..l!~!'-'L~ 
Wrig~t, .WJI!tam 
WrJg~t,..wil!ia!!L 
Wya~k Ma~h~~ 
Xandle, Jp_~ep!l_ 
Yarbor.ough, _ J~.m 
yeager, ~cottE 
York,)ames ~~a 
young,. Jeremy 
young,)eremy_ 
YOU!!g, ~a_ul).er, 
,~if!1men:n_ar:!,_ Na 

e Youngsville~C W2303 $4,000.00 
r:tN~iI N~~vitl~, N~ ~~~21 $4[OQO.00 
Mize RocJ<y Mount, NC ~~~25 t1,000.0Q. 
~!!D~y ~~.!fney SC W2319 i1,OOO.OO 
~rt Wa~~ FoJest, NC W2288 ~~QO.OO 
~O!=~ Wa~~ For~~, NC W2292 $3t1§Q.OQ 
~1sY. \l{ak~.£orest, NC Vj.2.292 $l,OOp.OQ. 
:lordon Ca~c W2322 $4,000.00 
Ian Raleigh, NC Yill0 $2,134.00 
~_B_~!Jj~min .. ci~rtC?i}i.~ YU07 $3:~J}OQ 
______________ LWa~J:Qr~,.~~ YUU $4,QQQJ).Q 
~~ lEuQl!~y~y.arinaJ. NC YP!4 ~~,772.0Q 
lay !p'u~~_al'!!,J~C Yll0S $.1...Q9.Q!.QQ 
lay .JpurD.a~,J~~ YnO~ $?.9.~9Q 
~I!1~_ !~a~~ Fore_st,}~C Y1112 $.~.I50Q..9.Q 
~~a!l ~ql!gla~ l-"'y_a_~~_f.Qr~~~, NC Z1022 t!,9.QQ:9.~ 

P~L II o~ I L 



Cbarle!i B. Ket'"See EducaOonal Fund. IDe. 
Attachment to Form 99O-PF. Page 11. Part XV. Uoe Ja 

Southeastern Baptist Theological Seminary 

Number Of Applicants 
Total Funds 

Pa:l~ } L bt J 2 

S4-04904J5 
Year End: OllJllZOll 

398 
$1,203,496.50 



(.h:lrl,·, n. Kceo,cc 
blul"lltuJnal !-und. !~c. 

AUachment to Form 990-PF. Pllge II, Part XV, Une 3a 

54-0490435 
Year End: Ol/llflOll 

".~. ~. -." . 
. ..'.·a Las Name, First NJ~e ... ~~ " . '. r.... Ci Stat~ '.' (~I.~~·1iccl·# . Posted 

Baptist .Theologl~' Sem.1nat:Y_ At_ ~Ichmond 
~raujo, Maristela.Ylelra_ B.ich 
Beeler, Joshu~_G~9"!y p-'o 
Bower,. Brla,,-. .P! 
Britt, Blaine Whlte ___ .. Ne 

rt:J.D.nd, VA ~1~27 $1,~9JM)0' 
~1'!!9~~t.)'A B2628 00$4,500.00 

:!ott~J!le, VA B2625 $4,500.00! 
:SSJJT:!~J VA ~~~36 $~7j4--:-0Qj 

~mp,.Kathryn_V~rgas c.~ :~r, VA q~a.1 $1,5Q9·00 
~Iore, Ryan Keith RJ~: monlt VA 0097 $4,SOO.0Q, 
.Daniels, .Tyler_ R~!1dolp.h C~ 
parelng,5tephe"-v..'. R! 

~~~.k~, VA 01727 ~,500.001 

ffi.Q.!!dJ.YA 01717 -$4,,[o~ 
O.ouglas-Walker,_Cfler:vJ ~I 
~ourley, Chris.top~er~arrett ~~. 

~I!~'1 V~ W2274 ~,~00·9..9~ 
~~~ews, VA G17S8 -$1&Q9·00i 

~acks<?Q, pal'!e_ E!lt<?t H.e ~~l VA J~S~2 i~§~~~SO' 
Kho!, Mlcha~I J. RI !!!~!1~"YA K1440 $S.Q9.:0Q. 
~hol, MichaeL].. R!C; 
Laffoon, .!,"lta.~r:Q!en Riel 

rrro..!!~, VA ~~~Q ~50Q·9_Q. 
_ :}no~~,. VA L1717 -$3,~~~.99 _ 

Lee, Russell Mlcha~I ~I !~II.e_n, VA 1.1702 $1,04~.QQ. 
Manuel,. Krista W.eathers r1J ~tbl~~, VA M2541 $~,~~~·90 
.Marsh, .Ro.ber:tJ.~.ea.1)' MI, 
MefarJand'ooRa!1dLK. ~ 
~u", l1mothy~a.'l Ch 

9~,~_n, VA 1~24~9 $7,?~Q·90 
tsvJll~, VA IM253~ $3,319.00 
5e .9W ,_v." M2579 $1,~9_0.90 

~~n~~ ~ I>Jidge,.YA ~~9~~ $1,SQO.OQ 
~oythres~, Jeffrey J1Jo~a~ M.e b.~_ni~J"E!1. VA P1943 $.J,~S~OQ 
Roberts, Matth~~. [?avJ~ RI 
Slaughter •. TIffa'!YJ)a~ ~ ~a 
Sledge, April An.lL_ Ri 
Jaylor, Kristen Michel!e GI 

l1l~ry~,XA R1872 $1,SOQ.0Q. 
:fstor."l, V.A 52647 .{~,~Q.Q.9Q. 
mond" Y..~ 52568 4,5P.9·QQ 
I Allen,.Yf\ T1686 ,~1,~qO·QP 

Vamier, Nathan.Lee ----IHe 
Walton, Jeffrey M. Ri 
Williams, David jamei i . ------" Ri 
Zahradka,.Neil .. ,-. _______ ~.Ri 

rico, VA '{U~~_ ~?,11.1.~Q 
mond. VA W2296 $~,509·Q9 
mond. VA W2330 $1,~qO·9Q 
n:tQnd,.y~ IZ1921 - $_3,32~.00 

Dc..~e I ot L 



Cbarles B. Keesee Educational Fund, loc. 
Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page II, Part XV, Uoe 3a 

Baptist Theological Seminary At Richmond 

Number Of Applicants 
Total Funds 

Rs~ I of L 

54-0490435 
Year End: OI1311l011 

29 
$112,986.50 



Attacbmeot to Form 99O-PF, Page 11, Part XV, Uoe Ja 

54-0490435 
Year End: 01/3112011 

. . . 
last Name Fi;st Nam~'v' ",' : ti state Acct # Posted 

Sou~em Baptlst_~eo~~glcaL ~ml~~!y 
~dams,J~~rrt~ Amtt9nY' C~~§,_OH Al?09 $4,009·00 
Adams, John Robert Louisville, KY A1497 $4,000.00 
~d~"!s,)ohn Ro~rt LO~lsvllie, KY A!497 $1,000.00 
~~bv.,-Chad_OJrt~J:!her Loul~~~, KY ~J49~ $4,.Q.00.00 
Bolt Christopher Lee Jeffersonvlllle, IN 82611 $1000.00 
Halt,'Christopher Lee Jeffersonvlllle, IN 82611 $4,000.00 
B~~rs~ Kevlri-P-:--- Loulsv!!!!!J' KY 82574 _$1,000.00 
~ratty,_~I~~n H. Wake Fo_~1 NC 82~57 $,b350.00 
~!!,J~atb~n.D. !-oul~III~, KY <;:2306 $500.00 
~1,_N~th~~_D. Louisville,.~ C2306$3,480.0Q 
~!fey,_Aa~~lcha~1 Loul~!!!~, J<Y C2.!~8 $4,ml0.00 
9'alg,.!~auLMI~a_el Loul~III~, KY C2~9.8 $4,000.00 
~ro~~!,.Q~Y.~ Cctr!~r Louisville, KY 0369 $1,000.00 
~~~er, D~y~ ca,!!er Louisville, KY C23~9 $4000.00 
pa~lttsol'!,~rla~ W~Y!Ie L5'ulsville, KY QJ708 $1,000.00 
pa.v!dsor:!,J~r:!an Wame 19uisvlll!!LKY DJ~Q~ $3,!~.OO 
PC?r!!Y1 ~!Jas~_ . ~reenvl!le, SC Q1709 $2,000.00 
~dl'!~y., )!?n~th~!1 t:rlk Suml1J!!~~ SC E~.~65 $1,000.00 
!=dney, Jonatf:t~'l..E.!Ik S.U'TIrn~rviIJ~,-S~ ~p65 $1,~00~00 
ford,..JeI1JP!e~on qtry L9ui~te,.t<Y Fl?~3 l1,Q.OO!90 
EC?!d,_Zac;,k LQ~I~!I!~,.KY F~5~Q $4&0.9.:00 
~eo!ge,_~I'!Q!!!~.J)avld Lo~!~lIIe,-,(Y Gp44 $2,750.00 
~eor:ge,A~.d~w-'2~vld Loul~!!~, KY G1744 $1,000.00 
t"ia!,!!son, .Cli'!.to'!~~J~mln .!-Q.ujsv!II~, 10' t::!?171 $1,000.00 
.Hal]lson, ~lIntonJ3~..,jamln LQ.~!sxiUe,J5Y H2471 S4,OOOjj(j 
Hearln9, Jo~ath~I'!J1Ichae! ~o~lsy!l!e, !<y_ H7~18 $1,9Q.Q.9.Q 
t"iearlng, Jonat~al}_MI~hael__ L9_ui5YiI!e, KY 1:I?~18 $500.00 
~endall,.Daw~.R~nee' I.LoUi~lIIe, KY, ____ ~~128. $4,000.00 
~imble, Wesley And!~~ _______ --.2.~~PB~!dsvi!le,. !$Y ___ Kl,1)P. ________ $500.00 

?o.je. of t 



Chalk!. R. K~ EducaHonal Fuu, IBC. 

Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page 11, Part XV, Une Ja 

Southern Baptist Theological Seminary 
. - .-.-- ----

J<lrlJple, y{e~!eY.And!:..e_~ 5~~~ erc!svill~, KY 
!-~~J~, . .!effr~'ilieal Loui~ !lIe, KY 
h~o~~!>!!LWi!I!~m DavLd LouJ~ m~, . .!$Y 
~~C?~abtll, .. W!!!'-~!!! . .D~'{i~ L04!~ iIIe,KY 
!-()Pres!i,. ~I')j~mln E'!lerson Loulsv iIIe NC 
!-Yl~~,- D~Yl.d Mattls~n Loulsv iIIe KY 
!::Yl~,_DEy~~~~.~~n Loul ille, KY 
Mahon,. B.ct~n Richard Louisv ille KY 
M~b~n,J~r!~!L~~har.d LQul ill..eJ KY 
M~~!!!,-.B~s~II ~tev~n ~Q~L !!!..~,_KY 
~.~I$!~,-,~u~~~.IU;!.~Y~!1 ~ot,JL ille.,-!<Y 
MQs§.,J;:~~isJop~er Lawr~nce Loui_. ill~, KY 
Pe.al"S..Q!!, .1~~l.n K. Louis l!!.~, KY 
~e~~n,}4g[n K. ~9ui~ l~,J<Y 
~~~II,_Bri~rr..Wkl~(;m Louj~ W~,KY 
Rld.Q!~I..f\~ron Allen Loul~ 'lie, KY 
B!~Qte,_~ron AI!en Loul~ ille, KY 
?~!r!~Y,_M~~~w W!ts9.n !-.Q~~ ille., KY 
?_h!r:ley.,J".a®~.~_Wilson Louisvi [!lit KY 
~h~!:!:,-~9QYJ=.~ Ve~ lL~ KY 
?m~~h~rs.t MaJ~hew !>Ouglas Louisv !~KY 
?~e!t.1~r:.s~,.J:1..a®~~ DoJ!glas Loui~ ille, KY 
?p'elle~,~e.~~.~ Millicent L.9Uisv Ut~,. KY 
?tr~~,_Ad~m). Lo~ !!!.~,.KY 
I!!OE!~S, J_o!?h~~_ Miq,~~1 Loui~ iIIe,KY 
Thomas, . .!9!?~~a _ Mlqtael ~o!Jlsy: [!!~,KY 
J1lom~s,J1~~!l~J:hrlgoQher LQul~1 ille., KY 
Tho.m~sLt1a!t.~~w Chr!.~ollher Louisv 
WoqdJ~y,_~~th Alan ! ~Q~~ 

Number Of Applicants 
Total Funds 

Ul~, KY 
'lie.,g 

~ c.~~ 1.. o{ 1.. 

54-U4904JS 
Year End: 0113112011 

K1430 
L1707 
L1735 
L1735 
L1743 
L1706 
L1706 
M2521 
M2521 
M~~5 
M2495 
M258'p 
P1941 
P1941 
P1944 
R1890 
R1890 
52590 
5~590 
52551 
52629 
5~.29 
?1~71 
5~657 
T1698 
T1698 
T!6.95 
T1~..95 
W2328 

58 
$145,123.00 

I 

-$2&00.00 
$4,000.00 
$1,QQ9.!00 
~$1,000.00 
-$4000.00 
$1000.00 
$2000.00 

$1000.00 
$2,000.00 
$_2,974.00 

$"500.00 
$3.500.00 

$500.00 
$4.000.00 
$4.000.00 

$1.000.00 
-$4.000.00 
-$1

1
000.00 

$4,QQ0.00 
$2,000.00 
-$1,000.00 
-$5.500.00 
~$1,000.00 
$4.000.00 
$1,000.00 
$.1,000.00 
-~OOO.OO 

$500.00 
$~ 73.9.!..D.!~ 



ChaJ1I~' B. Kccwe 
Ecluc-auonall-uncl, Jne. 

Attacbment to Form 990-PF, Page 11, Part XV, Une Ja 

° 1 • ,- .. II" _ roo 

S4-0490435 
Year End: OllJIIZOll 

.. : 0#- v.. :. ". o. ~:.~ • • • .... 

last Name. First Name ~- .. , ~ . Cit , State Acct # . Posted 

1m Ronny 
Ga~ner-Web~ 

~!Ien, WIII!a 
~lIIsonlJJ!:I 
~lIIson,..w!!1 
Barn~tt,Jo 
Ba.!l-,!!g~~n 
Be~J!~l~, ~ 
~owllfl9,. ?~ 
~9Y9.,. J9!1a 
BQyQLJ..Q.!l~ 
~rQ~.n, ~IJ1Y EI 
C~~~taJn, J~' 
p-~n.93n,.J"~ 
D4.D~!!,3~ 
g~l!lonsoJ1& 
~C!'!!.~_n~o..!lJ. 
~dw~~~,2 
~.5!ger,.I~ 
Fe.5!~!~r, .. Te 
§~sh, Ch~y 
~!Qsq,'1. Sh_ 
.§!bsoQ,._S.t1 
§iI!~p.ie, .. Th 
G~lrey.,J;~ 
~odfr~y.1. J~ 
§Q9Q~i!1, P 
§ragg, Mlc 
.§r~gg, t1ic 
~!.au, .!"iale 
~rave~,)~n 

!a F. 
~ 
!It Cl1aJ!~s 
~LJ .. o~!lUa P. 
ison Elizabeth -----
san Shull 
han 
han 
-j~~~h 

,Heath 
:harJ~ 
:~art~ 
;abeth Ann 
~beth Ann 
~n Kelly 

. o. 
Y. o. 
i Dennard 
la Bunn 
la Bunn 
Jmas S. 
!!!~ R~ 
~~ca pier 
I.uglas T. 
!~ Sf9!t 
'lei Scott -.--- --. 
Elizabeth 
life!:...IJ'-I!!~n 

E;ll~borol NC 
Mt. Holly, NC 
Charlo~e NC 
Greenvi~ SC 
Shelby. NC 
MQIgantC?BL NC 
?helby, NC 
Gagoni~ NC 
G~stonla-, NC 
BQiliF!~l~rlnas NC 
ShelbYt NC 
He-'l@.rsonville, NC 
t-!.endersonvll~ NC 
Mooresboro NC 
Mooresboro NC 
Mariolh.~C 
Chester, SC 
C~este", SC 
Shelby, NC 
S'l.~l!G 
SvlvaLNC 
~o~~!,-NC 
FQr~q~, ~C 
FQ~~!'6 NC 
~r.est CityJ NC 

._ ~i!~~l NC 
Yil~~,.~C_ 
. Duncan, S~ ... _ . 
: B9]1!!.'1g..?m-i~gs/ .. NC 

~~( \ Dt ..3 

At~13 $4500.00 
A1514 $1,000.00 
A1528 $4~0.~.Q 
B2620 $1,000.00 
~~§~~ $4,500.00

1 B2~.14 $4500.00 
$1,000:00: B2602 

B2582 $1,000.00 
~~~l!4. $4500.00 
B2577 i1,500.00 
C23?7 t1,~00.00 
01499 $1&00.00' 
01499 $2,250.00 
E13Z~ ~4,500.0q 
E1373 $l,OOO.OJ1 
E1390 $2,250.00 
Fl.541 $1,000·90 
F15_11 $4,500.Q9. 
G1709 $1,000.00 
G1740 $4,50Q.Q.Q 
G1740 _$500.00 
G1755 $4,500·90 
G1747 ~~,25Q.Q9. 
P1901 $2,250.00 
Gl776 $4,500.00 
G1741 $1&OO·9.Q 
G1741 $.1,~90.00 
G1759 .$1,~00.OQ 
ql?54 I $ .. 4,?OJ).OO 



Cba~ B. Keesee Kdncalkmal Fund, IDC. 
Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page II, Part XV, UneJa 

Gardner-Webb 
. 

~r Laur~n Graves, Jen~ifl 
§~!,e,. JO~fl 
§~!!JdstafJ,. ~ea 
~u~J, Tir1J9!11 
~Uest,_TI!J19th 
!i~!g!~J, Marth 
H.a!g!~.r,_ ~an:.b 
!i~!Ll'!!on, Paul 
t!~UITlon,_Pa~1 
Ha!Ij~Q!}, ~Jo 
!:!~!TIson.J~a!:9 
ttayme~, _~h_rl§to 

.!:!~!m~,J:::n~!1.Q 
!:lolrr'_~~,J~r~~fl 
Houze, BiHy 0 

~urtney_ 
!J~ J}!Jffman 
.a F. 
ia F. 
a H. 
~ H. 

:e Po!!~r 
:e Porter 
IlWoociruff -- ----
IlWoodruff --- -.- --
p.her Grant 
~o.D.tgo!T1ery 
d Blanton 
n 

-~-. ------
!::!q~z~,-~JLIy~, ~n 

jltb.Jon~ .!:!!J!!'P.br~y ,_M_ 
tlumphrey.L.~ 
!afl<:,s_cm,J~t~~~ 
JQ.hnso!:" _~o_sa 
Jones, ~urk~ 
!-a_nd~B1,_§era 

~[I~~m,~br:L 
J..~~~leI,..l~n 
~w!.i!TIg~e-,~L 
~~,Je!ll][er 
~ms,)aSO.fL$co 
~opr~,-'~_~'{!!L 
!1Q.qr~, j<evirL 
Mgrrl~pn,J=-~_ 
MUIPhy-, ~.I'!.~L 
tlJ~tIQ.I~, ~Ilz.~t]e 
~a!l~2.I},_~b_~r 
p-~rry,-'l~mQI'! 
ponder, Ec!di~ 
eruette, !<.ar~n 
p'uc~en,_t1!9:!~ 

~l~ JQ!!~ 
.ee 
~ L'inne 

'd Deltrlc 
9P..h~r B!YEn 
(eith 
en Mitchell ---_. 
ichelle 
t 
"rew 
rew 
va 
~nise 

Mq!1to~h 
nes 

.. 

.ee 
W. 
!I 

! ~l!liDg ~p'!ing§, NC 
~!~~a!t~ NC 
Shell~y, NC 
Shelby, NC 
Shelb'i, NC 
Cha!"!9Jte, NC 
Charlotte NC 
Soartanburg, SC 
Sp'artanb~!:9, SC 
SQa~nburg, SC 
~p'a_~llbl!rg SC 
Sh~!Qy, NC 
Belmont, NC 
Gaffn~ SC 
Kings M~I!!1tain NC 
Kings MQ.untain NC 
Charlotte, NC 
Charlo~e, NC 
~!.l!!lb'i,J:~C 
Belmont, NC 
Asheville NC 
Boiling~Qrings SC 
~ilinJJ~pring~, NC 
Mon~_NC 

Ashevill~~~ 
Raleigb,_~C 
~9i-'-i~g _Spri[lg~, NC 
~EStQlJ@, NC 
GastQ!}!~ NC 
S~~~irr~,_ NC 

.- Sh~JR.y.,JiC __ 
S_h~!p"y',Ji~ 
Ch~ryyjJ~-,lJC 

. ~as~ryla, NC 
~hel~y,~.C 
~e~ington,J~~ 
IW~xhaw, NC 

Pc.~~ ;) J 3 

-
G1754 
§p06 
H2519 
GI715 
GillS 
H2500 
H2500 
H2S11 
H2511 
H2S45 
H2545 
H2517 
M25S5 
H2469 
H2521 
H2521 
J1533 
J1533 
J~525 

J!543 
J!549 
L1739 
~F53 
L1722 
LI713 
L1709 
M2486 
M2525 
Ml525 
M2556 
M~.515 
M2487 
P1909 
P1949 
P18.9~ 
P1948 
P1920 

S4-04904.lS 
Year End: 01/3111011 

.$590.00 
$500.00 

$_~,2S0.00 
$1,000.00 

J2,250.0Q. 
$42.90.00 

$500.00 
$4,500.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$I,~§O.OO 
$.1,500.00 
$2,250.00 ---
$2250.00 

$500.00 
$4,500.00 
~OO.OO 

.$2,~~0·90 
$4,~Q~00 
$4,~00.00 
$4,500.00 ---
$4,500.00 --
$.1,?.QQ~Q 
gQ.Q.O.OO 
~Q!OO 

~1,.?25.00 
$2,250.00 - ----.-
$2,000~QQ 

$500.00 
$1,000.00 
$3,375.00 
$1.9.QQ&Q 
_$~QO.OO 

$4,500.00 ------
$500.00 

$_4,S.QO:OO 

- ------ tSOO,.OO 

• 



Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Ine. 
Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page 11, Part XV, Uoe Ja 

Ganlner-Webb 
. - - - ---- - .---- -----

~a!"!lseur, Billy~ .. ___ :f'J.e~q ,_.N~ 

riC 
~ollins, Ma!t~e~ B_e~ja~tn G~!1V Ie, $C 

lie SC 

j>.ol!ertson&ria~ !1a!!!:l."" I Sheli!'! 

Rollins, Matthew Benjamin Greenv 

~~~I::~:~~~~S~~~ce ~~:,~i ' - -.. -- .- - --.-. - - ---. 

NC 
NC 

B~~~ge,lar:!1..~Walla5=e Shel~'{ , NC 
~!!1ples, ~rian David Shelb , NC 
~e~y, Q9f'!!!a J~~.Y. Bryson City , NC 
?.e~'{, _ DOl]n~_Kc!.Y ~_ryson JJC 
~h_e?!rs, G~~~ ~t!.arlo IC 
~Jl!1p~o.!'l,J~r/aD..!. q~guse -.-
_$J~_~.e~s, ~.har!esJj~lQ Saluda,. SC 

SC ?!~vens,_5=1:!ar.le~~@!g $~u<!a, ...... 
$~~~.es,_W~r.~~~Q. Chari" :e NC 
ThU'111anc D~nnl~ ~.ewis Shelb~ NC;: 
T~!e.rcJ_o~n_t1attn~~ E!lenbo ."0, NC 
]11!.er,. Johf'!}latth~w EII~n.bo rQ, NC 
Torr:ence,_ C;1~Jr~-,~~gwell KLl}gs loun...t~in NC 
Wal~er, Ylctof_L._ ~f~I]YI ille, SC 
w.est, Ca~_~r:on _ M~Etin Sh~ NC 
~illjams, ~arcus Tyr..an HI!;kory, ,_NC 
Wiliiams,J1a~_~s ~y.r:.an Ijjc;:~q!y, 

Number Of Applicants 
Total Funds 

, NC 

PlAY_ ~ of 3 

.-

---
R1839 
R1905 
R1867 
R1!167 
R1880 
R1870 
R1870 
~f~95 
~~~!J2 
S2582 
S2636 
S2664 
S2627 
S2627 
S2650 
T1682 
T1699 
T1699 
T1684 
W2271 
W2291 
W2285 
W2285 

54-0490435 
Year End: Ol131nOll 

$?J~O.QQ 
~~500.0Q 

$500.00 
$4500.00 

$500.00 
$500.00 

$4500.00 
$4,500.00 
$.1,~9JMm 

$500.0Q 
$l,QOO.OO 
$3,937.50 
$~OO.OO 
~500.00 

$3375.00 
$1000.00 
l1)!00.00 
$2,364.00 
$~2~0.OQ 
~O.OO 

$3000.00 
$tJ).Q0.00 
$.1L~Q.q:.Qq 

89 
$223,686.50 



~rl.' H. " .. ~. ~T.:.Eti()naJ !-und, Jne. 

Attachment to Form 990-PF, Page 11. Part XV. Uoe Ja 

.. . , . 

54-0490435 
Year End: 01/3112011 

page 1 of 1 

last Name. First Name. Cit State Acct # . Posted Sou~westem Bi!~st Theological Semi 
Crouch, An, 
pownln~ 
Forrest, ~Q 
§~rr15,?nJ~ 
Grl~, MI~ 
~.r!9gs, Mic 
Harring, St, 
t!awthome, .... 
Holllc!~~ 
Jencks, Bo 
Patton, An~ 
Penne~~L 
Sellars, Sea 

na Paige 
gan Qualls 
lJa Scott 
'f _Gall 
lei Shane ------
lei Shane 

__ e Wililiam 
~_muel Patrick 
ild 
~_Wayne 
w David 
!_planne 

_. Patrick 
SheJtQfI.l-~Q 
Srrtltl1,_Ke~!! 
Wc.t.fldel!, Ch, •. 

rt Antl10nv 
~_An_r'!le~ 
itian Ross 

Number Of Applicants 
Total Funds 

.. _- . 
laurens SC 
Fort Worth, TX 
Pauline, SC 
Fort Worth, TX 
Fort Wo!'tth. TX 
Fort Worth, TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Fort Worth TX 
FortWQ@, TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Fort Worth, TX 
Fort Worth, TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Fort Worth, TX 
r9rt Worth TX 
Fort Worth, TX 

C2311 
QJ.920 
F1552 
G1753 
G1736 
G1736 
H2526 
H2537 
H2513 
J1559 
P1887 
P1~29 
S2607 
S2649 
S2~Z!I 
W2307 

18 
$48,047.00 

$3,000.00 
$2500.00 
$1,478.00 
$2L69QJ!Q 

.$1,000.00 

.$3,000.00 
$4,000.00 
$2,544.00 
$4,000.00 1 

$3,500.00i 
$4000.00 
$1,500.00 
$5,000.00 
$2,835.00 

~,QOO.OO 
~,000·90 



Charlc' It K('e'l'e 
E<lul°;ttlUn •• 1 Fund, J nco 

Attacbment to Form 990-PF, Page II, Part XV, Uoe 3a 

54-0490435 
Year End: OIIJIIlOIl 

page 1 of 1 

~. ~. J , ••• ~ •• : • '. . 00" ~-Last Name: Fi~st Name~' .:~':. :.;.... .. City State .r. - ..... Acct # Posted Nell!. O~~~!!~. B~Dtlst Theological Semi ----Edward 
~n Henry Lee 

Falco, Nath~n 
Jp.!!~, Jona~!1 
L~Kt;!,J~1a_~~ 
Ma~delJ, J"hQ:.. 
t'!O~I1, _~rI~!le 
Ql;llrln, ~~tt 
BltctJ.I~, _?~~h~ 
yerdll1,J.e~rn 
Willard~~~m 

II 
'~LI-!9mer 
=aJth 
laniel 
rv. David 
iah Moman 
Jared 

Number Of Applicants 
Total Funds 

.. -.. 
New Q!!ean~ LA 
~ew Qr~an~d,A 
N~w Orfe~ns, !,A 
N~~'f OrlE:!~O~' LA 
N~w Orl~~ns, J..A 
N~w Orleans, LA 
Slidell, LA 
New Q~~I1S, LA 
~~w Qr1eans,. LA 

FJ~~~ 
J1554 
L1727 
M2553 
M~~[3 
Q!Q!~ 
R~f!Z7 
V1166 
W~.?~3 

9 
$28,119.00 

$3&QP~QQ. 
$4000.00 
$4000.00 
$4J!Q.q.OQ 
$2,000.00 
$4,0001)0 
$833~OO 

$1LOOq.OQ 
$2,2~~..:Q.Q 

• 



~'''' 8. K,,,,~ ~-T,:,E:t\(mal FumJ, Inc. 

Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page 11, Part XV, LIne 3a 

54-0490435 
Year End: OI131nOIl 

page 1 of 1 

.• :~~ • ,. !': .... :. f. . t:. .. -~ ,... '," last Name, First Name . ". 4 I - .• - Ci State' ..... Acct # 'Posted Mld!l~m ~p~~ Th~~lcal Seminary ~!!.en, Christopher lane ~~!-1--------r1 K-a-n-sa-s-O-'ty-,-M-O----rIA- 1-4-9S----r---$-4-,p-O-O...:-PJil...,0 

Number Of Applicants 
Total Funds 

1 
$4,000,00 

• 



Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page 11, Part XV, Une 3. 

\, . ~ . .. 

54-0490435 
Year End: 0113112011 

. la~~ Name Fi~ N:lIft~ ... ~. :'-'J'" .". Ci Stcile..··· Acct # Posted 
Campbell Dlvlnlty.School . .-

~ 

~I~ord,)oh~ .0._ 
~lIJson, .Matthe~ 
~n~.erson, David 
.Anderson, lea~ 
~abb,j:arla JI~r:n 
~~nlster,.Dusti 
~~foot, Josep 
~'TIes,. Grego!'V 
~,)c;mathan . 
make, _Nathan Ie 
~hannq~, ~Ie~ 
J3roo~, Verga ~ 
~I'OO~, yerga. C 
~ro~.D.,)oshua .R' 
~urg~,-'paut CQ' 
.~y.r:uf1],. Walter:..G 
~IT1pbe", .cathe 
9I~~~e",. Taylo 
.~s.hw~lI, -raylo 
Plrlsmon, Amy. 
!;Ie~ent,_ Whitn 
9>~er,. Amanda 
P>ok,. Judson As 
9>x,.~dam Mille 
~dl1Jonds, Brian 
F.lo.re,. Charles E 
t:lshbaugh, Ky!e 
~addy, David Pa 
Hall,JJrn_ot~y. W. 

ca~o.n 
Owen 
:an'1~dy 
ric;; 
.~y'an 
.t1a~h~Yi 
Glen 
loyd. 
Allen 
~J3~.~s!~y 

~y 

vi~gtc?!l 
Clham 
1rJ~_ArJ.n 
~~o_n 
.lytton 
lawn 
LlS~tl!erl~e 
Jean 
an 

~att~eYf 

'1ark 
~I 
Irren 

. 

-

$500.00! Sanfprc;l, NC AIS22 
. ~1~}1o-.i1 NC AIS00 $4,500"1 
Be~~n, NC AIS30 $4,500.00 
UI!lmmm NC AlSOl $1,~00.00 
Raleigh,..!"!= B~~J9 $2,000., 
La Grang~, NC B~~..?2 $4,500.00 
dlntonJ. NC B2553 $4,500.00 
WU~J:I, N<:; 82581 $4,500.00 
9>a!SiNC ~2~~4 l?,250!gg 
Ullin~-'1 NC 82617 $4,500.0Q 
\y1!rr1ln~~L ~C 82633 ~,500·9.Q 
Ra!~!gb, NC B2601 $hQ!!9.! 
R~lelgh NC B2601 $4,500.00 
8l!!es Creek, NC ~?§.t8 $~OO~OO 
Smithfle";~,J!C ~~543 1?,250.0Q. 

.-.§~!1Vlle,~.c;: .I~?~~l U,500.00 
~muJ,~~ C2407 $4,500.00 
~~I~lgh, NC q3~9 $4,500.00 

_._- Eal~lghJl!~ C2329 $!,OOO.Q(~. 
. ~e.n_ar!,syj1!~,. ~~ C2347 $.1,500.00i 

- BuJes C~~_NC C2305 $500.001 
. Mint..!::!!I!, NC C2281 $!,Q!JO'Ol 
~aleig~C C2365 $2,250.00 
PlloL~o_ul)~I!lr..~<; __ 9~90 $4,500.00 

I ~i~~91t:.Sa!e.!!l,~~ __ . E13Z2 
-. ----;;:;1 

$1,~9_0.!OO 
..lWII!~~J1J·.J~ ~!S4~ t4,500.001 

.J ~ope. MJUs,. NC F1543 
- ------

._$1,~Q.OJmj 
1~Ui.es C~k,_ NC .- G1757 $~,53J.!Q~l 

__ ~.!'l,-~~ l!~S~ $.!,pOO.!OQ. 

l)c.-5C I 0+ --.3 

• 



t:bartes 8. K.eesee I!.ducanonld Fund, Inc. 
Attacbmentto Form 99O-PF. Page 11. Part XV. Une Ja 

CampbeU Divinity School 
.--
Warren Hall,. Timoth,{ 

HaITi.s, JohlJ_ 
tte~ttl,.QaIl!e 
t!~my,JSathe 
!:!obb.~,).9s~~ 
H~~-,~ndre' 
JC?t!n~on,~m 
J9hQ~9!!,JS.ev 
~!J.~~, J!elmi 
J~n~,J3~nni 
!~V!Jer,_f1~a 
J9yner ,J1eR 
!-a!!l~rth,_~' 
!J!i1~,-Qay!4 
!'1~Ja!y,_ R]~_ 
!'1~lu!~,_~JT1 
Mc;P..h~r~.n,_, 
!'1l11er,_~r!a_n _ 
MI!!~JJ;:!l!:I~tl 
~Hrr~,JS!m~ 
!'19nrQ~J:9!1 
Q~e.!!,_~~p.h 
9.·.~.~n_~, 19n.n 
e.ace,J~.~trtc! 
e.a~J~.C!trlf.1 
e.ete~ol'-, )~ 
P~!ltlp~,J~~r! 
pon.~,~cm:~ 
Po~~~,_~_~ 
E!gg~~,J11 
Bi~~V, ?tefan 
B!!~:t, Jitef~!1 
~~s~9m~, Le 
.~"1It!1,. Ja~e 
Stillman-Alvl 

)aul 
i Franklin 
rine EIi~@_e~h 
Ih Clifton 

Steven 
r Hqp'~ 
Todd 
)avld 
)avid 
Lee 
Lee 
'A. 
In 

_§.i~peth 
enee 
l Marie 

~pher D~te 
r1~ 
sa Alexandra ._------
~.!l ThQl!las 
. .w!lli~m 
a B. 
lB. 
~~.E.a_ul 
tQpher 
; R'l~!l 
~D.~!ake 
omas Matthew 
~ .... -- .-
e Jean 
~.J.ea!l_. 
lie tligley 
; Kenneth . ~ _. . 

!,_~~IJ~ra -- . ~- -~-

~JQc_~,_~~V. 
?~mme!:!J!!,_) 

Lee -----
oshua Randall ._--------

• 54-04904J5 
Year End: Ol/311l0tl 

calY. NC H2544 $1,863.001 
Dunn, ~C H2438 ~,500'ijijj 
Wil~NC H2535 $4,500.00 
Raleigh, NC H2528 $4,500.00 1 

Robbins, NC H2464 $1,000.00' 
Buies Creek, NC H2555 $4,500.00 
Buies Creek NC J1563 $4,500.00 
Smithfield, NC J1552 $4,500.00 
Buies Creek, NC J1540 $2~0.00 
Buies Creek NC J1540 $1000.00 
W.int~rvill~, NC J1535 $4dOO.00 
Winterville, NC J1535 ~500.00 
Smithfreld~C L1721 $3 ~66.00 
Bear Cree.&...~C L1742 $4,500.00 
Buies ~reek, NC M2551 $500.00 
C!y.Q~~5= M2573 $4,500.00 
Raleig~C M2570 $4,0Q.0.00 
Buies_ Cr~~, NC M2527 $4,50.9.00 
qtiY, NC M2511 $.2,.?50.00 
Buies Cree.!<, NC M2540 $1.~00.00 
Morrisvill~C M2584 $4,500.00 
Sanford,~C 01186 $2,250.00 ----
U!ll!!g~gn,1!C 01200 ,$4,500.00 -----
R~!~jghLNC P].921 $4,50.9 .• 00 
RaleJgh NC P1921 $1,00Q,.00 
S~~II1.Q~.rgJ.!~ Pl~Q.~ $2,OOO.OQ 
t1Qtly._~I?!:i!!g~,JoJC P1946 i~,25~gQ 
W..Q~~nd, N~ P19J3 $1,687.50 ---

IRaleigh, NC PJ~3_2 $41500.00 
R1861 $1,~00.00 F~g~y.-V~r:ln.~, NC 
R1866 $509 .. &Q Wil!l11ngtQQ, .NC 

Wilmington NC R1866 $2,250.0Q 

t~t!tti;c 5~~75 $1,~9Q&Q 
52536 $2,75~.Q.Q 
~~612 $4,500.00 galeigb,J~C; - ---.--

Buies Creek, NC ~?~J6 $4,~Q.Q·9Q rDunn, NC - 52638 $3,llitQ·P.Q 

p'\~~ 2 0+ -' 



Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund, Inc. 
Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page 11, Part XV, lJDe Ja 

CampbeU Divinity School 
-
~C Tatum, Andrew Slm-pson ----- -rAngier; 

- - - .-- - --
T~tum, Lydia_Pra.tl;_ _ An9L~rL' ~C 
Tharpe, __ Br:oc~ ~fI~m RQ~IsY~ )Jm, NC 
liD9te, Wenqy _ Briscoe Ra~!! NC 
I~!!ler,.!-lIci~_IC?'l Buies C reels, NC 
Tu~r, __ ~!pb~.!ls~ Fayette \fille,1!~ 
J!Jm_eI,_ ~Iph_on~e F~~~ lfille NC 

NO !Yf!dall, _M!fl!a~~!!d!.ew Lilling!Q •• , ... 
y!ye~~~,_ Al?r~t.Ll!!le'l B~ies C ~~NC 
Ward,_ DaJ~i~L:t::y.ler St. Pau NC 
Warren, Ricky Joe Dunn, ,~C -- - - .---. -.---

IC War.r:er'!,J~icky ~oe D~n~ 
Webb, Davtd_ Lh?y~ Sanford ,_NC 
We~Q, _ ~avic! .LIQyd Sanfore! , NC 

- NC Webb,_Hea~b~!:J-a~!tb Sanford 
W~itfi~ld, )~sl!u~ ..Mlc;hael Mount Olive, NC 
w.j!!TI.ot~, ~~e!a!lI.!iJ~~ener RaleJgt! , NC 
W!lmoth,_~t~fanl_Gl~ner Rale!9_~ 
~or:nble,_~hir!eYJ:f.~~ard Wi!ITIlng!:, 
WQ.Qg,-TY_~[§I!'l Smithf,--

Number Of Applicants 
Total Funds 

NC 
~'1 N~ 
~, NC 

(:) 
I ~e. .3 of -..3 

~-. -
T1665 
P1874 
Tl713 
Tl683 
Tl706 
TlE!89 
T1689 
Tl712 
V1161 
W2290 
'1a.~~S 
W2255 
W2281 
W2281 
W2264 
W2243 
W2269 
V'L2269 
H199J 
W?_~4§ 

86 
$267,123.00 

54-04904J5 
Year End: 01/3112011 

i~,~50.0q! 
-$.1,000.00 
$~03_0.0Q 

$500.00 
$.1,=500.00 

$-1000.00 
· $2,250.00 
$4/~00.00 
l1,SOO.OQ 
$_1,~QO.OQ 
$~~37.50 
~500.00 

$1000.00 
· $4,500.00 
·$2250.00 
$~250 . .QQ 

$500.00 
$4,500.00 
· $-2250.00 

i1,_~QQ . .QQ 

• • 

-. 



54-0490435 
Year End: 01/3112011 

page 1 of! Attachment to Form 99O-PF, Page II, Part XV, Uoe Ja 

~ :"" " , .... ' .;"~ ~;~~ . 'last Name. First N~me -:~. City Slate'" • , ""Acct'# Posted The Leland Center For Theological Studies rie~s~,HectcrrM. ----- ~----------TIW-oo~d~pn-'d~g-e,-v~A----~1V-l~~~~2:~----~---$~3-,3~J-5.-QO·~ 

Number Of Applicants 
Total Funds 1 

$3,375.00 

• 



( h,.,I", 1\ 1\1'1 'Cl 

Educ:ltionall IIml. Inl 
Attacbment to Form 99O-PF, Page II, Part XV, lJDeJa 

54-0490435 
Year End: OlIJl1l011 

p ... ~e \ 0+ \ 
...... ,~_. a oJ ... ....:. 

1, ........ '. ." '.J,' ___ ,,~.,.;tIo4 "". • ,'. -', . 

Last Name, first Name~ . '." .:. -- ~; '9" ... City, State . Acct:~~," ~ ;;,posted-' 
" ." :... -' '~j.~.- . "'..'" "'.' ~~.~~... . 

Golden Gate Baptist Theological Seminary 
Students For FY ending 1/31/2011 

[B~~~~Mer~~~-_~-------------------------rIG~ ner, NC B2643 $4,000.001 

Huntley, Aaron S. IMi 

~son, Benjamin Keith lMi 

Number Of Applicants 

Total Funds 

.. -._, 

Valley, CA 

Valley, CA 

H2SS7 

T1681 

3 

$11,000.00 

~ 
$4,000.00, 

$3,000.00 

• .. 

• 
~ 



.. 
~'dU435 Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund [1639] 5127~2011 

02/01/2010 - 01131/2011 Depreciation Expense 11:29:~AM 

Sorted: General - GL asset acct. Federal ... 
02/01/2010 - 01131/2011 Busi ess % Applied to Depreciation 

System No. S Description Date In Method I Ufe Cost I Other Bus.llnv. % Sec. i791 Salvage! Basis Beg. Accum. Current Total 
Service Conv. Basis Bonus! (Cur. Adj. Depreciationl epreciation Depreciation! 

Yr. Only) (Sec. 179) (Sec. 179) 

Building & Equipment 

1961·1969 assets 
1 12131/1961 SLI NlA 5.0000 145,469 100.0000 0 0 145,469 0 145,469 
1977 asset 
2 12131/1977 SLI NlA 5.0000 198 100 0000 0 0 198 0 198 
1978 asset 
3 12131/1978 SLI NlA 5.0000 151,577 100.0000 0 0 151,577 0 151,577 
1979 asset 
4 12131/1979 SL 1 NlA 50000 639 100.0000 0 0 639 0 639 
1987 carpet KEF 
5 12131/1987 M 1 HY 5.0000 2,691 100.0000 0 0 2,691 0 2,691 
1989 carpet keesee off 
6 1213111989 M I HY 5.0000 1,575 100.0000 0 0 1,571> 0 1,575 
1989 remodel off KEF 
7 12131/1989 SLI N/A 20.0000 18,125 100.0000 0 0 18,12fi 0 18,125 
1990 carpet KEF 
8 12131/1990 M 1 HY 5.0000 2,811 1000000 0 0 2,811 0 2,811 
1990 roof 
9 12131/1990 SLI NlA 15.0000 12,545 100.0000 0 0 12,54!:, 0 12,545 
1990 wallpaper·kltchen 
10 1213111990 M 1 HY 50000 211 100.0000 0 0 211 0 211 
1994 painting, 2nd floor 
12 1213111994 SL I N/A 12.0000 902 100.0000 0 0 902 0 902 
1994 KEF share remod. 1 st fl rental 
13 1213111994 SLI N/A 20.0000 3,000 100.0000 0 0 2,400 150 2,550 
1999 roof replacement 
14 1213111999 SLI NlA 15.0000 15,500 100.0000 0 0 11,367 1,033 12,400 

2000 alarm sys (F&K) 
15 12/31/2000 SL 1 N/A 10.0000 1,450 100.0000 0 0 1,450 0 1,450 

2000 roof (bal. paid) 
16 1213112000 SL 1 N/A 15.0000 4,740 100.0000 0 0 3,160 316 3,476 
2000 wallpaper·KEF 
17 1213112000 SLI N/A 12.0000 2,448 100.0000 0 0 2,040 204 2,244 

2000 floor in vault 
18 1213112000 SLI N/A 20.0000 1,183 100.0000 0 0 591 59 650 
1994 carpet· 2nd floor 
11 1213112004 SLI N/A 120000 2,336 1000000 0 0 2,336 0 2,336 
Carpet (112) . DMD back offices 
58 ' 3/1712006 MSL I HY 10.0000 1,294 100.0000 0 0 452 130 582 
Carpet for stairs 
59 11/312006 MSL 1 HY 10.0000 533 100.0000 0 0 186 53 239 
Dusk to Dawn Lamp 
60 211512007 SLI N/A 10.0000 625 100.0000 0 0 182 63 245 
Replace Drop Ceiling 
81 12/212010 SL 1 N/A 15.0000 1,179 100.0000 0 0 0 13 13 
Rewor1<. Ceiling Tiles 

Page 10f4 



-- --------------
--

~ 

54-0490435 Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund [1639] 5/27/~11 

02101/2010 - 01131/2011 Depreciation Expense 11:29:28AM -. . 
Sorted: General - GL asset acct. Federal ~ .. 

02101/2010 - 01131/2011 BlJsin ess % Applied to Depreciation 

System No. S Description Date In Method 1 Ufe Cost 1 Other Bus.llnv. % Sec. 1791 Salvage! Basis Beg. Accum. Current Total 
Service Conv. Basis Bonus! (Cur. Adj. Depreclationl )epreciatlon Depreciation! 

Yr. Only) (Sec. 179) (Sec. 179) 

Building & Equipment 

82 12/1/2010 SLI NlA 15.0000 590 100.0000 0 0 0 7 7 
Subtotal: Building & Equipment 371.621 0 0 360.907 2.028 362.935 

Less dispositions and exchanges: 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
Net for: Building & Equipment 371,621 0 0 360,907 2,028 362,935 

Heating & Cooling .. , 

Pnor to 1989 assets 
19 12131/1988 M 1 HY 5.0000 8,110 1000000 0 0 8,110 0 8,110 
1989 dehumldlf. KEF 
20 0 .' 

12131/1989 M 1 HY 5.0000 350 100.0000 ,0 o . 350 0 350 
1991 air filter KEF 
21 0 1213111991 M 1 HY 5.0000 930 100.0000 0 0 930 0 930 
1994 compr. KEF 
22 12131/1994 M 1 HY 5.0000 5,183 . 100.0000 0 

" 
0 5,1~1 0 5,183 

2001 lennx kef ht p 
23 1213112001 SLI N/A 10.0000 3,345 1000000 0 0 3,011 334 3,345 
2004 ht pump 2nd fl 
24 . 12131/2004 SLI N/A 10.0000 5,100 100.0000. 0 0 3,06(1 510 3,570 
Carrier 50TFQ006, 5 ton Heat Pump 
62 5/612008 SL 1 N/A 10.0000 6,985 1000000 0 0 1,22~: 699 1,921 
Subtotal: Heating & Cooling 30,003 0 0 21,866 1,543 23,409 

Less dispositions and exchanges: 1,280 0 0 1,280 0 1,280 

Net for: Heating & Cooling 28,723 0 0 20,586 1,543 22,129 

Lend r= Land 
54 .7/1/1961 No Calc 1 N/A 0.0000 6,504 100.0000 0 0 o 0 0 
Subtotal: Land 6,504 0 0 o~ 0 

Less dispositions and exchanges: 0 0 0 o 0 0 

Net for: Land 6,504 0 0 o 0 0 

OffIce Equipment 

1989 desks·fumiture 
26 1213111989 M 1 HY 5.0000 16,603 1000000 0 0 16,603 0 16,603 
1992 fax 
27 0 12131/1992 M 1 HY 5.0000 678 100.0000 0 0 678 0 678 
1956·1994 assets 
25 12131/1994 M 1 HY 5.0000 49,974 1000000 0 0 49,974 0 49,974 
1994 dell cp XPS60 
28 0 12131/1994 M 1 HY 5.0000 2,286 1000000 0 0 2,286 0 2,286 
1995 Ibm typewnter (2) 
34 12131/1995 M 1 HY 5.0000 1,314 100.0000 0 0 1,314 0 1,314 

Page2of4 



54-0490435 Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund [1639] 1 51:zt@Ol1 02101/2010 - 01/31/2011 Depreciation Expense 11:29:28AM 

Sorted: General - GL asset acct. Federal 

e:usi ess % Applied to Depreci~~n 02101/2010 - 01131/2011 

System No. S Description Date In Method 1 Ufe Cost 1 Other BusJlnv. % Sec. 1791 Salvagel Basis Beg. Accum. I Current Total 
Service Conv. Basis Bonus! (Cur. Adj. Depreciatlonl ~Depreclation Depreciation! 

Yr. Only) (Sec. 179) I (Sec. 179) 

OffIce Equipment 

1996 dell cp P1666 
29 D 12131/1996 M 1 HY 5.0000 2,621 100.0000 0 0 2,6~!1 0 2,621 
1999 samsung mOnlt. 17' 
35 D 1213111999 SLI N/A 50000 413 100.0000 0 0 4"13 0 413 
1999 printer hp·210Otn 
36 12131/1999 SLI NlA 7.0000 970 100.0000 0 0 9i'O 0 970 
1999 dell cp xpst450 mOnitor, etc. 
37 12131/1999 SLI N/A 5.0000 2,144 1000000 0 0 2,144 0 2,144 
1999 memory hard drive 
38 12131/1999 SLI N/A 5.0000 944 100.0000 0 0 944 0 944 
1999 netwk cds·port upgr 
39 D 12131/1999 SL 1 N/A 5.0000 613 100.0000 0 0 613 0 613 
1999 norstar phone sys. 
40 1213111999 SL 1 NlA 7.0000 1,991 100.0000 0 0 1,991 0 1,991 
2001 2 sharp calculators 
41 D 1213112001 SLI N/A 3.0000 146 100.0000 0 0 146 0 146 
2001 lexmrk typwr. (1000) 
42 ,1213112001 SLI NlA 5.0000 622 100.0000 0 0 622 0 622 
2002 sharp calc EL2630P 
43 D 12131/2002 SLI NlA 3.0000 73 1000000 0 0 73 0 73 
2002 epson printer 570E 
44 1213112002 SL 1 NlA 7.0000 276 100.0000 0 0 276 0 276 
2002 dell cp sys. 4500 
45 D 1213112002 SL 1 NlA 7.0000 2,106 100.0000 0 0 2,106 0 2,106 
2002 fire ext. 2nd floor 
46 1213112002 SLI NlA 7.0000 137 100.0000 0 0 137 0 137 
2003 hard dr. dell 4500 
47 1213112003 SL 1 N/A 7.0000 136 100.0000 0 0 136 0 136 
2003 printer HWP 2300 
48 1213112003 SLI N/A 7.0000 421 100.0000 0 0 421 0 421 
2004 custom computer 
49 1213112004 SL 1 N/A 7.0000 1,475 100.0000 0 0 1,264 211 1,475 
2004 custom computer 
50 D 1213112004 SLI NlA 7.0000 1,475 100.0000 0 0 1,264 211 1,475 
2005 hp pnnter 1320 
51 12131/2005 SLI NlA 7.0000 320 1000000 0 0 2313 46 284 
2005 hp fax machine 
52 1213112005 SL 1 NlA 7.0000 107 100.0000 0 0 7') ." 15 87 
2005 xerox copier WC2424 
53 1213112005 SL 1 NlA 10.0000 4,082 100.0000 0 0 1,79!l 408 2,207 
Wireless phone jack for postage meter 
56 512712006 MSL 1 HY 5.0000 120 1000000 0 0 84 24 108 
Kenmore Vacuum 
57 1/1412007 MSLI HY 70000 126 100.0000 0 0 6::1 18 81 
Sharp Calculator (Front Desk) 
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54-0490435 Charles B. Keesee Educational Fund [1639] 5121J/2O'11 
02/01/2010 - 01131/2011 Depreciation Expense 11:29:iBAM 

.h 

Sorted: General - GL asset acct. Federal -
02/01/2010 - 01131/2011 Busi ess % Applied to Depreci~n 

System No. S Description Date In Method 1 ute Cost 1 Other BusJlnv. % Sec. 1791 Sslvagel Basis Beg. Accurn. Current Total 
Service Conv. Basis Bonus! (Cur. Adj. Depreciatlonl Depreciation Depreciation! 

Yr. Only) (Sec. 179) (Sec. 179) 

OffIce Equipment 

61 4fJ12008 SL 1 NI A 7.0000 73 100.0000 0 0'· 19 10 29 
Symantec . Antivirus Software and licenses 
68 1127/2009 SL 1 N/A 30000 2,625 100.0000 0 0 875 875 1,750 
HP Proliant ML 350 Server Tower 
69 113012009 SL 1 NlA 5.0000 2,937 . 100.0000 0 ·0 . 587 587 1,174 
Hp Compaq Desktop DX2400 . Micro Tower 
70 113012009 SL 1 NI A 5.0000 497 100.0000 0 0 99 99 198 
HP Compaq Desktop DX2400 • Micro Tower 
71 113012009 SL 1 NlA 5.0000 ,497 100.0000 0 0 99 99 198 
HP Compaq Desktop DX2400 . Micro Tower 
72 113012009 SL 1 NlA 5.0000 497 1000000 0 0 99 99 198 
HP Storageworks Ultrium 448 . Tape Drive 
73 1fJ012009 SL 1 N/A 5.0000 1,811 100.0000 - 0 0 362 362 724 
APC Smart Ups 220VA USB 
74 113012009 SL 1 NI A 5.0000 882 100.0000 0 0 176 176 352 
Mocrosoft Office Basic 2007 Software 
75 113012009 SL 1 NlA'- 3.0000 568 100.0000 0 0 189 1 189 378 
Acer V193W Flat Panel Display 19" 
76 113012009 SL 1 NlA 5.0000 165 100.0000 0 0 331 33 66 
AcerV193WAat Panel Display 19" 
n 113012009 SL I NlA 5.0000 165 100.0000 0 o - 331 33 66 

Acer V193W Flat Panel Display 19" 
78 1fJ012009 SL 1 N/A 50000 165 100.0000 0 0 331 33 66 

3 APC Back-ups 
79 113012009 SL/ NlA 5.0000 284 100.0000 0 0 57 I 57 114 
HP Lasel]et P2055X Pnnter 
80 113012009 SL 1 NI A 5.0000 518 100.0000 0 0 104 I 104 208 
Cisco Router Inv# 86426 
67 913012010 SL/ NlA 5.0000 711 100.0000 0 0 01 47 47 
QUlckbooks 2011 Software 
65 121912010 SL/ NlA 3.0000 720 1000000 0 0 01 40 40 
Computer Software· Student Loans and Grants 
63 11112011 SL 1 N/A 3.0000 67,940 100.0000 0 .. 0 01 1,887 1,887 
Computer Software - Student Loans and Grants 
64 1/112011 SL 1 NlA 3.0000 526,570 100.0000 0 0 01 14,627 14,627 
Computer Software· Student Loans and Grants 
66 1/112011 SL/ NlA . 3.0000 163,130 100.0000 0 0 0 4,531 4,531 
Subtotal: Office Equipment 862,928 0 0 92,017 24,821 116,838 

Less dispositions and exchanges: 10,411 0 0 10,2'00 0 10,411 

Net for: Office Equipment 852,517 0 0 81,617 24,821 106,427 ,= 
Subtotal: 1,271,056 0 0 474,790 I 28,392 5103,182 

Less dispositions and exchanges: 11,691 0 0 0 11,691 11,480 

Grand Totals: 1,259,365 0 0 463,310 I 28,392 419',491 
:I==: 
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